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Board of Directors

Fenton Fire Protection District
1001 Assembly Parkway

Fenton, Missouri 63026

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Fenton Fire
Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilities and fund balance - modified
accrual basis as of June 30, 2025, and the related statements of revenues and expenses - modified accrual
basis for the year then ended December 31, 2025, in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting, and for determining that the modified accrual basis of accounting is an acceptable financial
reporting framework. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on
Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services
Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose financial
statements nor were we requited to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the
information provided by management. Accordingty, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor
provide any form of assurance on these general purpose financial statements.

The general purpose financial statements are prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting, which is a basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in general purpose
financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of accounting. If the omitted
disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements, they might influence the user’s
conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities, fund balance, revenues, and expenses.
Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed
about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Fenton Fire Protection District.
Roguan & fdocinies

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO
July 28, 2025




FENTON FIRE, PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY
JUNE 30, 2025 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANGE OVER
PAGE 2 GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER}
Jahuary- 8.30 7.69 {0.6% 8.13 (017
Fabruary 18.70 13.17 (3.53 13.98 (2.72
March - - - 25.00 18.88 (6.14 23.15 {(1.85
April ‘ 33.30 24.15 (9.15 2848 {3.82
/ May"_ : 41.70 30.09 (11.61 36.52 {5.18 /
June | - 50.00 38.46 (11.56 42.63 (7.37)
duly- 58.30
August -86.60
Septsmber: - 75.00
October - - 83.30
November : 91.60
December - 100.00
{$1,934,381) 1% - $135,094 ($1,560,330 $50,753 {$374,051
2024 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
- GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER)
January - 8.30 5.96 (2.34 5.28 (2.02
February 18.70 13.60 (3.10 13.37 (3.33
March . 25.00 19.72 (5.28 18.97 (6.03
Aprit - 33.30 26.99 {6.31 2471 (8.59
//May ' : 41.70 35.08 (6.62 34.21 (7.49 %
Juhie - : 50.00 50.32 0.32 46.48 {3.52
July- - - - 58.30 50.86 1.56 51.24 (7.06
Augist - 66.60 67.48 0.88 58.72 (7.88
September. 75.00 73.01 (1.99 54.30 (10.70
October §3.30 78.62 (4.88 70.13 {13.17
November 91.60 85.24 (6.26 76.83 {(14.77
Decémber - 100.00 91.45 {8.55) 83.66 {16.34
-~ ($1;984,417 1% $135,094 {$1,154,971) $50,753 {$829,446
2023 - : PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
. GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER)
January : 8.30 6.83 (1.47 6.65 {1.65
February- - - 16.70 13.37 (3.33 12.80 {3.90
March 25.00 20.35 (4.65 25,94 0.94
April-- - - - - 33.30 25.85 (7.35 32.59 {0.71
May e 41.70 32.08 (9.62 30.47 {2.23 /
\/Juh'e_- C : 50.00 44.06 {5.94) 49.72 (0.28
July - - 58.30 46.90 (11.40 56,57 (1.73
August 66.60 53.39 (13.21 65.24 (1.36
September 75.00 58.38 {16.61 71.34 (3.66
October = 83.30 64,04 {19.26 78.12 (5.18
November 91.60 72.30 (18.30 84.96 (6.64
December 100.00 80.02 {19.98 93.94 (6.06)
{$3,006,105 1% $135,094 {$2,698,528 $50,763 ($307,578)
2022 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER ANMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER}) ACTUAL {UNDER)
January 8.30 4.91 {3.39 7.17 (1.13
February 16.70 9,53 (717 13.68 (3.01
March 25.00 15.81 {0.19 27.45 2.45
April 33.30 20.15 (13.15 33.44 0.14
May 41.70 29.78 {11.92 38.70 (2.00 /
/ June 50.00 37.12 {12.88 50.73 0.73
July 58.30 42,33 (15.97 57.84 (0.46
August 66.60 47.33 (19.27 64.87 {1.73
September 75.00 58.13 (16.87 77.63 2.63
October 83.30 63.03 (20.27 84.29 0.99
November 91.60 68.28 (23.32 91,73 0.13
December 100.00 78.20 {21.71 99.38 {0.62
($2,964,422 1% $135,094 {$2,232,789 $50,753 {$31,633
FENTONJUNE2025FINANCIALS. 123 07/28(2025




F ENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY
. : o B : N JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE 3
- -GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED :
- ACTUAL Y.-T-D 2025 . COMPARED TG 2025 BUDGET ACTUAL Y.T-D BUDGET CVER (UNDER) % OF
) ' o ’ ; 2025 2025 BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES W
Tax collgctions. - ] $10,602.049 $15,688,497 ($5,086,448 87.58%|
Building and other permits - 266,447 125,000 141,447 | v 213.16%"
“Ambulance fees, net - 683,662 725,000 41,338y | 94.30% |/
‘Interest : 836,726 400,000 439,726 »” 209.93%1 /
Miscellanecus revenue, lncludes grant incoma 101,947 1,500 100,447 6796.47%]
GEMT revenue 0 400,000 {400,000, 0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES: $12,493,831 $17,339,997 (4,846,166 72.05%-/

[EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $539 $2,000 (81,461 26.98%

- Building maintenance 32674 114,340 (81,666 28.58%|
Depreciated assets - capital assets 711,115 1,190,000 {478,885 59.76%
Cectors fees & madical exams 3,860 85,000 (81,140 4.54%
Dues and subscriptions 21,297 46,233 (24,936 46.06%
Election expanses [ 10,000 (9,994 0.068%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 111,275 294,000 (182,725 37.86%
Equipment maintenance & expansed - T 71,503 284,950 (213,447 25.09%
Equipment purchases and rep!acement 269,884 1,265,000 {095,116 21.33%
Gaseline and oil - - 36,153 108,500 (72,347 33.32%
Insurance - employee- - medical & dental 929,527 2,430,200 (1,500,673 38.25%
Insurance - ganaral T - 26,744 782,500 (755,756 3.42%
Miscellaneous. expenses - 4,003 19,250 (15,247 20.78%
Office supplies and- exp&nses 16,856 48,200 (29,344 36.48%
Payroli taxes - 334,557 760,000 (425,443 44.02%
Professional fees & services 86,944 203,000 {116,056 42.83%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 58,282 230,000 {171,718 25.34%
Salarles 4,418,904 9,828,000 (5,510,096 44.51%
Salaries - OT 0 0 ¥]

Supplias - EMS - cleaning 9,688 33,000 (23,312 29.36%
Training and education 58,468 225,650 {167,181 25.91%
Uniforms 53,093 173,760 (120,657 30.56%
Utilities 70,039 170,000 (99,061 41.20%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 32,066 177,100 {145,034 18.11%
Work Comp Claims 213 5,000 4.787 4.26% Y

TOTAL EXF‘ENDITU RES $7,357,691 $18,584,673 (511,226,082 39.58%

'REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

L(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENLUES) $5,136,140 (81,244,676 $6,380,818 -412.65%

Genorai/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer ($850,000 ($850,000 $0 100.00%

USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 30 $2,094,676 (52,094,676

REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,288,140 30 $4,286,140

SENTONIJUNEZ2025FINANCIALS. 123 0128/2025




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

JUNE 30, 2025

PAGE 4

GENERAL + AMBUL ANCE FUUND COMBINED

ACTUAL Y-T-D 2025 - COMPARED TQ AGTUAL 2024 Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D 2025-2024 % 2025 - 2024 %
h R " : 2026 2024 OVER {UNDER) OVER {UNDER}
REVENUES
Tax collections - : $10,602,040 $0,003,576 §1,698,173|% 17.75%
Bullding and other permlts 266,447 143,085 123,362|v, 86.22%
Ambulance fees, het -, 583,662 583,018 100,644 (¥, 17.26%
Interest s g 830,726 822,795 18,928[% 2.06%
Miscellanaous revenue mcludes grant income 101,847 22,808 79,441Y 347.02%
GEMT revenua - - )] 475,430 (475,430} v’ -100.00%
_ "~ TOTAL REVENUES $12,493,831 $11,051,013 §1,442.818| 13.06%
EXPENDITURES ~ -
Bank service charges- $539 $703 (9164 -23.33%
Building maintenance 32,674 25,590 7,084} 27.68%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 711,115 558,765 152,350] ¢/ 27.27%
Doctors fees & medical'exams 3,860 848 3,214 487.52%
Dues and subscriptions 21,297 10,579 10,718/ 101.31%
Election expanges 3 ) 6
" Equipment maintenance 3 expensed 111,275 68,265 43,010) ¥ 83.00%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - 11- 71,603 71,783 |- (260) -, -0.36%
| Equipment purchases ang: replacement 269,884 366,676 (129,892) v~ -32.46%
Gasoline and ofl - 36,153 35,378 Ti7L, 2.20%
Insurance - employee - medﬂ:al & denta! 929,527 1,079,283 (149,766)% -13.88%
Insurance - general 26,744 833,217 (606,473} V' -85.78%
Miscellaneous expenses. - 4,003 3,923 80 2.04%
Office supplies and expenses 16,856 7,736 9,120 117.89%
Payroll taxas 334,557 308,802 28,755| v 8.34%
Professional fees & services 86,944 104,105 (17,181 <, -16.48%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 58,282 191,414 133,132y v -60.55%
Salarias 4,418,904 4,080,280 338,624 v 8.30%
-Salaries - OT 0 0 0
Supplies - EMS - cleaning 0,668 10,511 (823 7.83%
Training and education 58,469 70,948 (12,479) -17.55%
Uniforms 53,003 83,283 (30,190 ¥, -38.25%
Utilities 70,039 55,686 14,353| v 25.77%
Vehicle maintenancs & repairs 32,066 88,074 (56,008) v~ -63.50%
Work Comp Claims 213 738 (525 -71.14%
vy
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $7,357,691 $7,889,273 {$531,582 .v/ -6.74%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES} $5,136,140 $3,161,740 $1.,974 400 ; 62.45%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer {$850,000 $0 {$850,000] ¥
USE-OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 30 30
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES /
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,285,140 $3,161,740 $1,124,400f V 35.56%

"ENTONJUNEZ025FINANCIALS, 123

07/28/2025
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. m@ET - ALl .FUNDS BUDGET - ALLIFUNDS BUDGET BUDGET JUNE 30, 2025 BUDGET BUDGET PAGE 5
GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANGCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES .. T
Tax collactigns - - §12.082,000 $3,606,497 $15,668,497 $603,768 $1,203,100 $2,490,867 $19,985,233
Building-and ofher penits. 125,000 125,000 125,000
Ambulande fees, nel . - . 725,000 725,000 728,000
Interest . S 300,000 100,000 400,000 10,000 5,000 40,000 500 425,500
Miscellanecus revenue . 1,500 [i] 1,500 & 0 1,500
GEMT revenue 400,000 400,000 400,000
TOTAL REVENUES $12,508,500 $4.831.,497 $17,339,987 $613,789 $1,208,100 $2,500,867 $500 $21,663,233
EXPENDITURES =~ NN }
Rank service charges $500 $1,500 $2,000 $2,000
Building mainfenance 3 80,038 34,362 114,340 114,340
Dopreciated assels - capital assets 1,000,000 1. 190,000 1,190,000 50 1,190,000
Dociors feas & medical exams . 58,500 25,500 35,000 85,000
Dues and subscriptions 33,011 13,222 46,233 46,233
Elacllon axpanses . _7.000 3,000 10,000 10,000
-Equipmeant. maintsnance & e)(pensed 162,250 131750 254,000 284,000
-Equipmant maintenance & expensed.. |7, 284,850 . 284,950 284,980
Equipment purchases and répfacement, . 1,265,000 Q 1,265,000 969,000 2,234,000
Gasaline and oll 75,950 32,550 108,500 108,500
Insurance - employes ™ memcal & dmtal 1,701,140 728,060 2,430,200 2,430,200
Insurance.- general - .. 547,750 234,750 782,500 782,600,
. Miscellanaous expensas . .. . 12,275 6,076 16,250 19,250
Cffice supplfas and expenses 32340 13,660 48,200 46,200
Payroli taxes 532,000 228,000 760,000 780,060
Professional fees & services 135,100 67,800 203,000 1,060 1,000 205,000
Professional fees & services - GEMT 230,000 230,000 230,000
Salaries 7,030,400 2,898,600 3,629,000 9,828,000
Salaries - 07 0 0 0 0
Supples - cleaning & laundry 23,100 9,900 33,000 33,000
Training and education 131,825 93,825 225,650 225,650
Unlforms 123,125 50,625 173,750 173,750
Utllities 119,000 51,000 170,000 9] 170,000
Vehicla maintenanca & repairs 149,600 7,600 177,100 177,100
Work Comp Claims 3,600 1,500 5,000 5,000
Dispatch - CCE-911 £13,768 613,769
Pension Contribution 2,058,100 2,058,100
Dsht Service payments - prmclpai + inierest 2126525 2,126,525
TOTAL EXPENDITURES §$13,508,354 $5,075,219 $18,584 673 $513,769 $2,058,100 $2,127,525 $970,000 $24,354,067
REVENLES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES DVER REVENUES] ($1,000,854 ($243,822 1$1,244,676 $0 {$850,000, $373,342 ($989,500 {$2,690,834
Generall/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer ($850,000 {$650,000 $350,000 $0 $0 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $1,850,854 $243,822 $2,004,676 $0 50 $0 $963,500 $3,064,176
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES CVER REVENUES) $0 $0 §C $0 50 30 30 80
FENTONJUNEZ2025FINANCIALS 123 07/28/2025
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ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS ACTUAL - ALLFNDS ACTUAL ACTUAL SUNE 30, 2025 ACTUAL ACTUAL PAGE 8
- GENERAL = DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL _| AMBULANGE | AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax cellections $8,164,751 $2,437,298 $10,802,049 $407,970 $812,446 $1,734,533 $13,556,998
-Building and other permits . 268,447 266,447 266,447
Ambulance Tegs, nat ; 663,682 683,662 683,662
Interesl . . . L .- 579,190 260,538 838,726 25,814 20,898 5,323 78 881 839
Miscellanaous revenue. . 41,844 80,306 101,847 0 101,947
GEMT révenus [ 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES . $8.052,029 $3,441,802 $12,483,831 $433,784 $233,244 $1,739,856 $78 $15,500,803
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $30 §449 $538 $539
Building maintenance . .- B 22,672 9,802 32,674 32674
Depreciated assets - capital assals 530,118 180,987 711,115 0 711,118
Docters fees & medical axams 2,702 1,168 3,880 3,860
Dues ard subscriptions 14968] . 6328 21,287 21,287
Election expenses 4 2 6 6
Egulsmani mainteriance & expsnsed 17,573 93,702 111,275 111,275
Eguipment maintenance & expensed - IT 71,5031 71,503 71,503
Equipment purchases ahd replacement . 260,884 i 289,884 938,355 1,208,239
Gagoling and oll 25,307 10,848 36,153 35,153
Insurance - employes - medaca\ & dentai 650,384 279,143 929,527 929,527
Insurance - general o] 18,721 8,023 26,744 28,744
Miscellanaous expenses . .. . .. L . 2,630 1,373 4,002 4,003
Office supplies and expenses 11,790 5,057 16,858 16,866
Payroll iaxes 236.534 97 923 334,657 334,557
Professionat fees & aervices 41,887 45067 86,944 501 87,445
Professional fees & services - GEMT 58,282 58,282 58,282
Salaries 3,125,243 1,203,651 4418,904 4,418,004
Salaries - OT 0 0 0 Q
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 6,162 2,906 0,688 9,688
Training and education 35,080 23,3389 58,469 58,489
Uniforms 37.185 16,828 63,003 53,083
Utiiilies 43,038 21,013 70,039 70,039
Vehicle mairtenance & repalrs 23,380 B,688 32,066 32,066
Work Comp Claima 149 6d 313 213
Dispatch - CCE-911 [1] 256,602 256,602
Penslon Gontribution $2,000,000 2,000,000
Debt Service payments - principal + nferest 1,762,317 1,762,317
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $5,193,902 $2,163,789 7,357,691 $256,602 $2,000,000 $1,762,317 $938,856 $12,315,486
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES CVER REVENUES) $3,858 127 $1,278,013 $5,136,140 $177,182 {$1,166,656, {$22 461 ($938,778 $3,185,427
GeneraliAmbulance/Penslon Qverhead Transfer {$850.000; $0 ($850,000, $0 $850,000 $0 80
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES §0 30 30 30 %0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,008,127 $1,278,013 $4,286,140 §177,182 {$316,856 $0 ($938,778Y $3,207,888
FENTONJUNE2025FINANCIALS. 123 07/28/2025
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

B TO ACTUAL < AL D5 BUDGET TQ ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS
* OVER [UNDER] BUDGET ; OVER (UNDER) BUDGET JUNE 36, 2025 PAGE 7
GENERAL + DEET CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANGCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSICN SERVICE FROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES . ‘ -
Tax collections . . ($3.917,249)  (31,160,169)  ($5,008.448 (195,799 ($350,654 $0 ($6,420,235
Bullding and other perits . 141,447 0 147 447 ¥ 0 0 141,447
Amblllznce fees, net: [i 41,338 (41338 [i 0 0 (41,338
Interest e 279,190 160,536 439,728 15814 15,698 422} 456,930
Migcallaneous revenus 43,441 50,306 100,447 0 0 [{] 100,447
GEMT revenue 0 (400,000 (400,000 [} 0 1] {400,000
e
TOTAL REVENUES ($3,456,471)  ($1,380,805) (54,846,166 {$179,985 15374,756 $0 ($422) (36,162,340
EXPENBITURES
Bank service charges {$470 {31,051 (51461 $0 $0 $0 {§1.481
Bullding maintznance (57,166 (24,500 (81,666) 0 i 9 (81,666
.Depraciated assefs - capital assets . {465,882 (9,003 {476,885 i 0 0 (478,885
Dactors fees & medical exams . - {56,798 {24,342 (81,140 ] 0 1] (81,140
Dues and subscriptionis... -~ (18,042 (6,884 (24,936 0 0 0 {24,936
Elaction expenses . . L {6,996 (2,908 {9,994 0 ] [1] (9,984
Equipment malntenance & expensed (144,677 (38,048 (182,725 [ )] 0 (182,725
Equiprment maintenance & expensad - [T (213,447 0 (213.447 [ 0 0 (213,447
Equipment purchases and replacement (895,116 0 (985,116 [ [ (30,645 (1,025,781
Gasoline and ail {50,643 {21,704) (72,347 0 i ] (12,347
Insurance - ermployeg - medical & dental {1,050,756 (449,917 (1,500,673 0 0 2 (1,600,673
Insuranca - general {520,029 (228,727 (755,758 0 [+ 1] (755,746
Miscellanecus expenses (9,645 {5,802 {15,247 0 [ 0 (15,247
Gffice supplies and expenses (20,541 (8,803 {29,344 0 [} 0 {29,344
Payroll takes {255,356) {130,077 (426,443 0 [} 0 (425,443
Professional fees & sarvices (93,213 (22,843 (116,056 0 i (499 (117,555
Professional fees & services - GEMT. 0 (174,718 (171,718 0 0 0 {171,718
Salaries (3,905,157 (1,604,939 (5,510,006 0 0 0 (5,510,086
Salaries - OT 0 0 0 0 0 g ¢
Suppties - cleaning & laundry 16,318 (6,924 (23,312 0 0 0 {23,312
Training and education {96,745 {70,436 {167,181 0 0 g (167,181
Unifarms {85,960 {34,697 {120,857 0 0 4] (120,657
Ulilitizs (69,974 {29,987 (69,961 0 [1] ¢ (99,961
Vehicle maintenance & repairs (128,220 {18,814 (145,034 0 0 It} (145,034]
Work Comp Claims (3,351 {1,436 {4,787 ) 1] [ 4,787
Dispaleh - CCE-971 0 [} [{ (357,167 0 o] (357,187
Penslon Cantribution 0 0 i 1 (58,100 [i {58,100
Debt Service payments - principal + inlerest (364,208 (364,208
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (38,315,452 (32.011,680] (811,226,082 ($367,167 {558,100 ($364,208 ($31.144Y  ($12,038,601
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,858,081 $1,521,835 36,280,818 §177.182 ($315,658 $364,208 §30,722 5,576,261
FENTONIUNE2025FINANCIALS. 123 07/28/2025




FENTON FIRE
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1ON DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

T UAL »

. BUDGET TO A{TUAL - ALL FUNDS
. PERGENT GF BUDGET USEN PERCENT OF BUDGET USED JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE &
- - GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
- GENERAL | AMBULANCE [ AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax collections 67.58% 67.58% 67.68% 67.57% 67.53% 67.33%
Bulding and othar periits 213.16% 213.16% 213,18%
Ambulance fees, not- 94.30% 94.30% 94.30%
Interest L. 193.06% 260.84% 209.93% 258.14% 15.80% 209.60%
Miscellanacus revenue - 2776.07% . §796.47% 6796.47%
GEMT revenue. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
. TOTAL REVENUES 72.37% 71.24% 72.06% 70.68% 68.96% 15.60% 71.56%
EXPENDITURES ]
Bank service charges . 18.00% 26.95% 26.95%
Building malntenance . ... .. 28.58% 28.58% 28.68% 28.58%
Depretlated assets - capilal assots
Deoctors fees & medlca! axams. . 4.54% 4.54% 4.54% 4.54%
Dues and subscription : - 45.35% 47.86% 48.08% 46.06%
Electlon expenses et e e .
Equipment maintenance & expensad 10.83% 71.12% 37.85% 37.85%
Eguipment mainferance & expansed - 1T 25.09% 25.00% 25.08%
Eguipment purchasss and replacement 96.84% 54.08%
Casoline and il 33.32% 33.32% 33.32% 33.32%
Insurancg - employee - medical & dertal 38.23% 38.29% 38.25% 38.25%
insurance ~ gengral 3.42% 3.42% 3.42% 3.42%
Misgellansous expenses 21.43% 19.68% 20.79% 20.76%
Office supplies and expenses 36.48% 36.49% 36.48% 36.48%
Peyroli taxes 44.48% 42.95% 44.02% 44.02%
Profgssional fees & sorvices 31.00% 66.36% 42.83% 42.68%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 25.34% 25.34% 25.34%
Salarles 44.45% 44.85% 45 51% 44.51%
Salaries - OT
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 29.36% 20,36% 29.36% 29.36%
Training and education 26.61% 24.93% 25.01% 25.91%
Liniforms 30.18% 3.48% 30.56% 30.56%
Utililies 41.20% 41.20% 41.20% 41.20%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 15.63% 31.59% 18.11% 18.11%
Work Comp Claims 4.26% 4.27% 4.26% 4.28%
Dispatch - CCE-811 41.81% 41.81%
Pension Contribution 97.18% 97.18%
Dabi Service payments - ptincipal + inlerest 7 82.87% 82.87%
. 7z Z = —
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 38.45%; Y 4283%| Y aop9%| 7 4181%| ©F a7 18%| V7 82.83% | & 96.79% 50.67%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITIIRES
{EXPENDITURES DVER REVENLUES)
RN
FENTONJUNE2025FINANCIALS, 123 07/28/2025 \




FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

~__GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE 9
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDBGET OVER {UNDER) % OF
2026 2028 BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $8,164,751 $12,082,000 (83,017,249 / 67.58%
Building and other permns 266,447 125,000 141,447 v 213.16%%,
Interest - 579,190 300,000 279,190 v 193.08% |-
Misceltaneous revenue, inc iudes grant income 41,641 1,500 40141/ 2776.07%
TOTAL REVENUES $98,052,029 512,508,500 (53,456,471 72,37%¢/
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $90 $500 {5410 18.00%
Building maintenance 22,872 80,038 (57,168 28.68%
Depreciated assels - capital assels - 530,118 1,000,000 (469,882 53.019
Doctors fees & medical exams - 2,702 59,600 (56,798 4.54%
‘Cues and subscriptions 14,969 33,011 {18,042 45.36%
Eleciion expenses 4 7.000 (6,996 0.06%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 17,573 162,250 (144,677 10.83%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - [T 71,503 284,950 {213,447 25.09%
Eduipment purchases and repIacement 269,884 1,265,000 {895,116 21.33%
Gasoling and oll, . 25,307 75,950 {50,643 33.32%
Insurance - employee medlcar & dental 650,384 1,701,140 {1,050,756 38.23%
Insurarice - general - . 18,721 547,750 {529,029 3.42%
Miscellaneous expenses 2,630 12,275 (9,645 21.43%
Office: supplies and expenses 11,799 32,340 (20,541 36.48%
Payroll taxes ‘ ] 236,634 532,000 (295,366 44.48%
Professional feas & ser\.'lc‘es 41,887 135,100 (93,213 31.00%
Salariog - 3,125,243 7,030,400 (3,905,157 44.45%
Salaries - OT 0 0 0
Supplies ~ cleaning & laundry 6,782 23,100 (16,318 26.36%
Training and sducation 35,080 131,825 (98,745 26.81%
Uniforms 37.165 123,125 (85,960 30.18%
Ulilities 49,026 119,000 (69,974 41.20%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 23,380 149,600 (126,220 16.63%
Work Comp Claims 149 3,500 (3,351 4.26%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $5,193,002 $13,508,354 (88,315,452 38.45%.,/
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,858,127 ($1.000,854 $4,858,981 -385.48%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfar ($850,000 {$850,000 $0 100.00%
TCTAL OVERHEAD TRANSFERS (3850,000 {$850,000 $0 100.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0 $1.850,854 $0 0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,008,127 $0
‘ENTONJUNE2025FINANCIALS, [23 07/28/2025 } /




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
- FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

MBULANCE FUND AMBULANCE FUND AMBULANGE FUND JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE 10
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET OVER (UNDER) % OF
2025 2025 BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES .
Tax collections $2,437,298 $3,606,497 {$1,169,109 67.58%
“Ambulance fees net 683,662 725,000 (41,338} .~ 94.30%]
Interest .- . 260,536 100,000 180,638 ¥ / 260.54%
Miscellanaous revenue 60,306 0 80,306 ¢
GEMT reverug 0 400,000 (400,000 0.00%
. TOTAL REVENUES $3,441,802 $4,831,497 ($1,389,695 71 .24%‘/
EXPENDITURES
“Bank service charges $449 $1,500 {31,051 20.83%
Building maintenanca 8,802 34,302 {24,500 28.58%

“Depreciated assets - capital assels 180,997 190,000 (9,003 95.26% |»~
Doctors fees & medical exams 1,158 26,500 (24,342 4.54%
Dues and subscriptions 6,328 13,222 (6,804 47.86%
Eleetion expenses ‘ ] 2 3,000 (2,998 L~
Eglipment mainteranca & expensed 93,702 131,750 (38,048 71.12%
Eguipment purchases and repﬁacement ] 0 0
Gasoline and oil 10,846 32,650 (21,704 33.32%
ingurance - amployee - medlcat & dental 279,143 729,060 (449,917 38.29%
Insurance - general 8,023 234,750 (228,727 3.42%

' Miscallaneous expenses - 1,373 6,975 {5,602 19.68%

‘ Ofﬂce supplies and expenses 5,067 13,860 (8,803 36.49%
Payrol! taxes 97,923 228,000 {130,077 42.95% |~
Professional Tees & services 45,057 67,900 (22,843 66.36%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 58,282 230,000 {171,718 25.34%
Salarles 1,293,661 2,888,600 (1,604,839 44,63%
Salaries - OT 0 0 0
Supplies - EMS - cleaning 2,906 9,900 (6,994 29.35%
Training and education 23,389 93,825 (70,436 24.93%
Uniforms 15,928 50,625 (34,697 31.48%

"Uflities 21,013 51,000 (20,087 41.20%
Vehicie maintenance & repairs §,686 27,500 (18,814 31.59%
Work Comp Claims 64 1,500 (1,438 4.27%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,183,780 $5,075,319 ($2,911,530 42.63%/

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,278,013 ($243,822 $1,621,835 0.00%

GenerallAmbulance Overhead Transfer $0 0

USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0 $243,822

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,278,013 50 $1.521,835 $0

FENTONJUNE2025FINANCIALS. 123

07/28/2025




FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

" PENSION FUND PENSION FUND PENSION FUND JUNE 30, 2095 PAGE 11
ACTUAL Y-T.D BUDGET OVER (UNDER) % OF
2025 2025 BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $812,446 $1,203,100 {$390,654 / 67.53% /
Inferest 20,558 5,000 15,808 | 417.96%
TOTAL REVEHNUES $533,344 $1,208,100 (3574,756 58.08%
EXPENDITURES
Bension Fund $2.000,000 $2,068.100 {358,100 97.18%
"TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,000,000 2,058,100 {358,100 97.18%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (61,166,658 (850,000 ($316,656 137 555,
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $850,000 3850,000 $0 100.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES GVER REVENUES) (3375686 $0 {3316,658
FENTONJUNE202SFINANCIALS. 123 07/28/2025
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

. -DISPATCH FUND DISPATCH FUND DISPATCH FUND JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE 12
— ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET OVER (UNDER) % OF
2025 2025 BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $407,970 $603,769 ($195,799) B7.57%
Interast 25,814 10,000 15,814 v 258.14%"
TOTAL REVENUES 5433,784 $613,769 ($179,985 70.88%
EXPENDITURES
Dispatching fees $256,602 $613,768 ($357,167 41.81%
Telephone 0 0 0
Commumnication expenses 0 [} 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $256,602 $613,769 ($357,167 41.81%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $177,182 50 $177,182
USE QF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES] $177.182 $0 $0
FENTONJUNE2025FINANCIALS. 123 07/28/2025
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

LT DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE
. DEBT SERVICE FUND FUND FUND JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE 13
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET OVER {UNCER) % QF
2025 2025 BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes $1,734,533 $2,490,867 ($756,334 59.64%
interest 5,323 10,000 (4677 53.23%
TOTAL REVENUES $1,739,856 $2,500,867 ($761,011 69.67%
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service $1,762,317 $2,126,525 ($364,208 82.87%
_Profassional feas 618 1,000 (382 51.80%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,762,935 $2,127,525 (364,590 82.86%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES QVER REVEN UES) (823,079 $373,342 ($396.421 -8.18%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES i0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES), net after usas (523,079 $373,342 $0
FENTONJUNE2025FINANCIALS, 123 (7/28/2025
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

L ) ) CAPITAL PROJECTS CAPITAL PROJECTS
D -'GAPI']‘&LPROJEC TS FUND FUND FUND JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE 14
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET OVER (UNDER} % OF
2025 2025 BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Bond Proceeds 50 $0 $0
Interast 78 500 (9422 15.60%
TOTAL REVENUES 378 $500 (5422 15.60%
EXPENDITURES
Depreciated Assets $0 30 30
Equipment & Vehicles 0 0 0
Professional Feas 501 1,000 (499
Build_ings 038,365 969,000 (30,645 96.84%
l_sase Expenses 0
Uniforms/Turncut gear 0
Commiunicaticns 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $938.858 $970,000 (531,144 96.79%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (§938,778 ($969,500 $30,722 96.83%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS 50 $969,500 ($969,500
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($938,778 50 50
FEN'!‘ONJUNE2025F[NANCIALS.}23 0772812025
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

S SENERAL FUND, -

GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND JUNE 30, 2026 PAGE 15
- ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D 2025-2024 % 2025 - 2024 %
2025 2024 OVER (UNDER} OVER (UNDER}
REVENUES - VY )
Tax coliections 58,164,751 $6,930,323 §1,234428] v,  17.81%
Building and cther permlts 266,447 143,085 123,362 ¥ 86.22%
Interest - 579,190 588,341 (9,151 -1.56%
Miscellaneous revenue : 41,641 22,416 19,225],/ 85.76%
/
TOTAL REVENUES $9,052,029 $7,684,165 $1,367,864 ,/ 17.80?:
EXPENDITURES . -~
Bank service:chargss $90 $151 ($61 ; -40.40%
Building maintenance - - - 22,872 17,913 4,859 - 27.68%
Dapreciated assels ~ capltal assefs 530,118 568,765 (28,847 ¥ -5.13%
Doctors fees & imedical axams™ 2,702 452 2,250 497.79%
Dues and SUbSCrlpi ons; 14,969 7,761 7,208 92.87%
Election expenses. . : 4 0 -4 :
Equipment- mamtenance'& e 4] nsed 17,673 17,137 436 2.54%
Equipment mainienange -&expansad T 71,503 71,775 (272} -0.38%
Eguipment purchases ang- replacement 269,584 399,588 (129;704)v" - . -32.46%
Gasoline and offiy ST - 25,307 24,763 ~ b44] [/ 2.20%
Insuranee < Empﬂ}ye edical &dental - 650,384 753,653 {103,269] * / -13.70%
insurance --general - e 18,721 443,367 {424,646} vV -05.78%
| Miscellangous expenses o 2,630 3,622 {892 -25.33%
Office supplies and axpenses 11,789 5423 6,376| »~ 117.57%
Payroli taxas 236,634 218,762 17872|% / 8.17%
Professicnal fees & services 41,887 52,882 {10,895} ¢, -20.79%
Salaries 3,125,243 2,889,566 235,677 | 8.16%
Salarles - OT 0 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 6,782 7,358 578y » -7.83%
Training and educafion 35,080 50,650 (15,470} vV , -30.60%
Uniforms 37,165 58,030 {20,865} v, -35.96%
Utilities 49,026 38,980 10,046] v, 25.77%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 23,380 80,954 {57,574} < -71.12%
Work Comp Claims 149 517 (368 -71.18%
/ e
TOTAL FXPENDITURES $5,193,902 $5,701,869 ($507,967 (/ -8.81%]
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,858,127 $1,982,296 $1,875,831 /, 94.63%
General/Ambulance/Dispatch/Pension OH Transfer ($850,000 $0 ($850,000 \4
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES /
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,008,127 $1,082,296 $1,025,8311 v 51.75%
f"/ \,?\
FENTONIUNE2025FINANCIALS 123 07/28/2025 ;




FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

e AMBULANCE FUND AMBULANCE FUND AMBULANCE FUND JUNE 30, 2025 PAGE 16
ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL ¥-T-D 2025-2024 % 2028 - 2024 %
2025 2024 OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
‘REVENUES -~ -; -
‘Tax collections - $2,437,208 $2,073,553 $383,745( v, 17.54%
Ambulance fees, net 683,662 583,018 100,644| ¥, 17.26%
interest Com 260,536 234 457 28,079 *f, 11.12%
Miscellaneous revenue 60,306 390 59,916 ¥, 15383.08%
‘GEMT revenue 0 475,430 (475,430} ¢ -100.00%
. TOTAL REVENUES 33,441,802 $3,365,548 $74,954 | 2.23%"
EXPENDITURES"
Bank service chargas $449 $552 (5103 -18.66%
Building maintenance 8,802 7,677 2125 27.68%
‘Depreciated assels - capital assels 180,997 0 180,987 +
Doctors fees & medical exams- 1,158 104 964 488.81%
Dugs and gubsgriptions, - 5,328 2.818 3,510 124.55%
Election expenges.~ 2 0 2]
Equipment maintenance-& expen..ed 93,702 51,128 42 574/ 83.27%
“Equipment purchases and repjac:ement 0 12y © 12 -100.00%
Gasoline andoil 10,846 10,613 233 / 2.20%
Insurance. - employee cmedical & dentat 279,143 325,640 {46,497{" / <14,28%
Insurance - general - - . 8,023 189,850 {181,827} ¥ -O5.77%
Miscellangous axpenses o 1,373 401 972 242.39%
Office supplies and expenses 5,067 2,313 12,744 118.63%
Payroll taxes 97,023 30,040 7,883 8.75%
Professional fees & services 45,057 51,223 6,168y - -12.04%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 58,282 191,414 (133132} / / -69.55%
Salarties 1,203 661 1,180,714 102,947 8.65%
Salarigs - OT [} ] 0
Supplies - EMS - cleaning 2,808 3,153 (247 -7.83%
Training and education 23,388 20,398 2,991 14,66%
Uniforms 15,928 25,253 (9,325 -36.93%
Utilities ) 21,013 16,706 4,307 25.78%
Vehicle maintenancea & repalrs 8,686 7,120 1,566 21.80%
Work Comp Claims 64 221 (157 -71.04%
- TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,163,789 $2,187,416 {$23,627) -1.08%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES /
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,278,013 $1,179,432 $98,581] ¢/ 8.36%
Genearal/Ambulance/Dispatch Overhead Transfer
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,278,013 $1,179,432 $98,581 8.36%
/-”/._7 T
[f“/
SENTOMIUNEZO25FINANCIALS. 123 07/28/2025




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

CASH BALANCES

CASH BALANCES

JUNE 30, 2025

PAGE 17

2025 - 2024 %

FENTONJUNEZ2025FINANCIALS. 123

CASH BALANCES AS OF - JUNE 30, 2025 JUNE 30, 2024 2025 -2024 %
JUNE 30, 2025 - - - : . ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D QVER {UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
GENERAL FUND: - -
Simmons Bank - General account —ac#3207 $25,188,850,23 $20,802,875.02 $4,3686,175.21 20.99%
Simmons Bank - Flexible Spending Account. - ac#2959 36,326.68 31,416.57 4,910.11 15.63%
Simmens Bank : Health Reimbursement Account - ac#3363 5,669.13 3,312.55 2,266.58 68.12%
Ihvestment account - varlous - ' 1,468,430.08 2,885,406.73 {1,417,066.65 -49.11%
Paity Cash ] : 185.00 186.00 0.00 0.00%
TOTAL GENERA[.:'FU'N'D CASH BALANCES - 528,679,361.12 $23,723,085.87 $2,956,275.25 12.46%
AMBULANCE FUND; -
Simmons Bank < ac#3181 $11,502,588.50 $9,756,327.29 $1,746,659.21 17.90%
Investme_nt account - 614,060.44 801,481.30 (187,430.86 -23.39%
TOTAL AMBULAN.QE,_:_EU_N_!.); GASH BALLANCES $12,117,046.94 $10,557,818.59 $1,659,228.35 14.77%
TOTAL OPERATING FUNP-CASH BALANCES $38,795,408.06 $34,280,904.46 $4,515,503.60 13.17%
LESS: REMAINING 2025 BUDGET EXPENSES, net {$11,226 982 (58,423,111 {$2,793,871.00 33.13%
: L
P,
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $27,669.426| $25,847,793 b $1,721,632.80] , 7 6.66%
/ P4 - y
# of Menthg - Estimated Resarve 17.80 o 16.89 v 1111 o7 8.66%
Estimated Reserve - % 148.34%| Vv 139.08%| 9.26% |
Cash Balanges, beforg reserves - committed funds $27,669,426 $25,847,793
Less: Reserve - Agsigned for Future Operations (4,000,000 (4,000,000
Less: Reserve - Agsigned - Emargancy Preparedness (3,060,000 (3,000,000
Less: Resarve - Assigned - Unfunded Pension Obligations (5,000,000 (5,000,000
Less: Resarve - Assigned - Equipment & Vehicle Replacement (5,000,000 (5,000,000
Less: Reserve - Assigned - New Fire Stations (3,000,000 (3,000,000
TOTAL Cash Balance, after roserves $7,569,426 $5,847,793
Monthly Expenses 1,548,723 1,648,723
- - / /
Months Gash on Hand, after reserves 488 / 78] V7
o
07/28/2025




Rating Based aon Information Gathered from:

BauerFinancial.com

Period Ending:

Commerce Bank

Bank Rating Report
for
Fenton FPD

Simmons Bank  Alliance Credit Upion

Academy Bank

Meramec Valley Bank

DepositAccounts.com

Pertod Ending:

373172025 ks aRAE HEERE FRERE Not Avail.
1273172024 ek A RARE AR Mot Avail,
9/30/2024 ki AR FERRE R Not Avail.
6/30/2024 fehk R wRRRE HERRR Not Avail.
373172024 Wik e R FREER Not Avail.
1273172023 e R e i Not Avail,
9/30/2023 ke TR TAREE FRERS Not Avail,
6/30/2023 whden R Not Avail. FRER Not Avail,
373172025
institution Health A A A A Not Avail.
Texas Ratio A+ A+ At A Not Avail,
12/31/2024 ]
Institution Health B+ B+ B+ At Mot Avail.
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A A+ Not, Avail.
9/30/2024 )
Institution Health A A A A+ Not Avail.
Texas Ratio At A+ A A+ Not Avail.
6/30/2024
Institution Health B+ A A A+ Not Avail.
Texas Ratic A+ At A A Not Avail.

Ratings Key:
BauterFinancial.com

Fiik

wran

w172

Superior
Excellent
Good
Adequate
Probiematic
Troubled

6/27/2025




Data as of Q1 2025
Leam why bank health matters

Health Grade Components
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Data as of §1 2025

Learm why bank health matters

Deposit Growth ¥

Texas Ratio the_ié_d \

Cherais Ansers ani Lasionss

FIug Certificate # BED0 Assets 0% 202%  %26.7%58

_ _ ey 7 Fidh B2V
Yoar Established 1803

' Loans - £41 2025 $16.858

Emplovess 2837 _ GofFl RN Ate Fud

Primary Regulatyr FED Deposits ' 012025 $21.968

G TPE PO SRR

Pyt

Equity Capitat 33578

e A
rvzir R et
NN R LA

Return on Assets - ¥YTD D5LY, .
Loan Loss Allowance 0 2025 $252.2MM

Wi O FI0G RAZTLANS
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Unbacked Noncurrentloans 012025  $145.4MM
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Data as of Q12025

Leam why bank health matters

Capitalization .~ ¥

MCLA R 637808 Asgsats Q12028 4375980
: - vs 2T Fe NIR4GRIGS

Year Chartored R 151124
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gmpigvggg T eSS Iy N S
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By {,t F il I Eivalyd
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Dataasof Q1 2025

Learm why bank haalth matiers

Health Grade Components

Deposit Growth ¥

v L5 fTexasRatioTrend ¥
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FIIC Certificate # 19600 Assets G12025  $2.948
N ys {38 P00 BLERE
Year Estabifished 966 | |
' ' . - Loans Q12025
Employees 524 S R )
Primary Regulator Coce Depasits 0172025  $2.48
’ ve (7 2L EBAI3N
Praseir Mssioss ‘Equity Capitat Q2025  $417.3MM

Heturn on Assets - ¥YTD 4.73%

o Loan Loss Allowance 412025 £30.68M
faturn or Eauwty -¥TD . - X ' wn o] MM FSSAAM
Annual interest Income 54°1.304M Unbacked Noncurrent Loans 525'&%“&

Real Estate Ownad 130258 80
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

2025 Calls 2024 Caills
Fire EMS Other TOTAL Fire EMS Other TOTAL
96 389 12 497 Jan 100 383 6 489
90 354 11 455 Feb 77 372 7 456
91 351 13 455 Mar 83 389 9 481
103 386 10 499 ADr 74 385 9 468
/99 342 19 460 May 78 346 10 434
A 148 318 14 480 Jun 122 347 1] 480 «
- Jul 120 382 13 515
- Aug 93 393 11 497
- Sep 82 374 7 463
- Oct 93 409 13 515
- Nov 96 48] 8 585
- Dec 110 328 14 452
627 2,140 79 2,844 TOTAL 1,128 4,589 118 5,835
105 357 13 474 AVG 94 382 10 486 .
DIFEERENCE in Calls DIFFERENCE Percentage
Fire EMS Other Total Fire EMS Cther Total
&b 4 A6 6 e Jon & 4% B 2% R100% 18 2%
13 ¥ -18 B 4 g -] reb |& 17% ¥ -5% M5/% [ 0%
8 38 h 4 & 26 Mar |% 10% & -10%  |%44% M 5%
29 B B 1 & 3 Apr & 39% & 0% S1% B 7%
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Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Modified Accrual Basis
June 30, 2025

Current Assets

Simmons Bank-General 3267
Simmons Bank-FSA 2969
Simmons Bank-HRA 3363
Petty Cash

Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Cutrent
Due From Ambulance
Interest Receivable

Prepaid Expenses
Simmons Bank Receivable

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

5

25,168,850.23
36,320.68
5,569.13
185.00
1,468,430.08
7,423,282.00
147,234.40
7,895.65
204,842.26

(1,311.84)

Page: |

34,461,303.59

0.00

0.00

$ 34,461,303.59

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESQOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
FSA Liability

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferved Inflows of Resources
Total Lizbilities

Fund Balance

Assigned - New Fire Stations
Fund Bal-Equip and Veh Replace
Fund Balance-Emergency Prepare
FB Assigned - Future Pension O
Nonspendable- Prepaid Expenses
FB - Assigned - Future Operat
Fund Balance - Unassigned
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

$

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

93,443.84
211,969.27
8,578.70
4,487.62

2,205,511.00

3,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
5,000,000.00

204,842.26
4,000,000.00
8,724,343.77
3,008,127.13

318,479.43

2,205,511.00

2,523,990.43

31,937,313.16

$ 34,461,303.59

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Page: |

Statement of Revenues and Expenditurss - Modified Accrual Basis
For the 8ix Months Ending June 30, 2025

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Szales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Election Expenses
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

(Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Dectors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities
OH Transfer

Total Expenditures

3

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Current Month

803,569.97
96,650.54
475.00
192,616.00
0.00

1,093,311.51

0.00

1,093,311.51

493,377.94
0.00
376,725.12
37,157.79
509.04
8,032.50
1,487.24
3.40
68,345.96
1,447.50
7,364,238
107,192.15
10,019.97
1,607.09
1,087.05
4,017.69
148.71
416,50

373.26

3,541.16
4,478.88
1,692.03
3,689.47
850,000.00

1,982,914.83

(889,603.32)

7350 %
8.84
0.04

17.62
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

45.13
(.00
34.46
340
0.05
.73
0.14
0.00
6.25
0.13
0.67
9.80
0.92
0.15
0.10
0.37
0.01
0.04
0.05
0.32
0.41
0.15
0.34
77.75

181.37

(8137 $

Year to Date

8,164,750.67 90.20

579,190.32 06.40
1,722.20 0.02
266,447.00 2.94
39.918.82 0.44

9,052,029.01 100.0¢

0.00 0.00

9,052,029.01 100.00

3,125,241.83 3453

4.11 0.00
530,117.97 5.86
236,633.64 2.61

11,798.57 0.13
71,502.55 0.79
25,207.49 0.28
89.60 0.00
269,883.84 2.98
14,968.64 a7
18,720.70 0.21
650,384.31 7.18
41,887.37 .46
22,872.38 0.25
17,573.22 0.19
23,380.29 0.26
148.71 0.00
2,702.00 0.03
2,629.51 0.03
35,079.67 0.39
37,165.09 0.41
6,781,358 0.07
49,028.81 0.54
850,000.00 9.39

6,043,901.88 66.77

3,008,127.13 33.23

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Collection Current
Investment Interest
SB-HRA 3363 Interest
SB-FSA 2969 Interest
SB-General 3207 Interest
Miscellaneous Revenue
Misc Income

Property Inguiry
Records Request
Permit Revenue
Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salarjes-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Salaries-Holiday

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Election Expenses Reimbursemen
Stryker

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Pro Safe Fire Training
Branrans Marine
MDHHS

FICA/ Medicare

VISA

Marco

Office Source

ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission
Sumner One

The Emblem Authority
Bridgetower Media

Leon Uniform

Garlich Printing Company
My Binding

Gordons Plastics
Tapawingo

Image Trend

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

Gerstner Electric

Current Month

803,569.97
3,177.78
0.04
124.56
91,348.16
0.00

0.00
450.00
25.00

0.00
192,616.G0
0.00

0.00

1,093,311.51 .

0.00

1,093,311.51

411,717.18
8,669.92
46,564.35
3,310.56
5,278.63
16,647.30
0.00
1,190.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
376,725.12
0.00

0.00

0.00
37,157.79
6.78
119.70
43.80
20777
32.55
60.12
0.00
38.32
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
575.50
2,205.51
0.00

~ 0.00

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

73.50
0.47
0.00
0.01
8.36
0.00
6.00
¢.04
0.00
0.00

17.62
0.00
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

37.66
079
4,26
0.30
0.48
1.52
0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00

34,46
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.40
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.20
0.00
0.00

$

Year to Date

8,164,750.67
19,892.91
0.21
610.58
558,686.62
60.00
1,187.20
450.00
25.00
56,695.00
209,452.00
300.00
39,618.82

9,052,029.01

0.00

2,052,029.01

2,547,677.82
56,303.52
341,620.08
31,940.88
33,788.83
105,590.70
1,110.00
7,210.00
17.50
(13.39)
107,664.04
403,786.72
15,000.00
496,76
3,170.45
236,633.04
2,569.57
431.90
1,079.20
1,611.87
162.75
1,281.38
52322
66.74
26.81
192.50
24.96
318.50
3,509.07
11,980.70
3,453.00
23,987.87
1,650.00
1,661.65

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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90.20
022
0.00
0.01
6.17
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.63
231
(.00
0.44

160.00

(.00

100.00

28.14
0.62
3.77
0.35
0.37
1.17
0.01
0.08
0.00
0.00
1.1%
4.46
0.17
0.0t
0.04
2.01
0.03
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.13
0.04
0.260
0.02
0.02
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Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month Year to Date
VISA 1,354.41 0.12 3,849.10
Topcon Solutions 0,00 0.00 836.00
AT&T Firstnet 3,897.08 (.36 23,363.23
Knox Company 0.00 ¢.00 721.00
Energy Petroleum 517.75 0.05 19,419.42
VISA 0.0¢ 0.00 25.97
Wex Bank 969.49 0.09 5,862.10
Simmons Bank Fees 3.40 0.00 89.60
Sentinet Emergency Solutions 1,421.25 0.13 1,421,235
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 4988
Lowes 33.91 0.00 351.38
Sam's Club 0.00 0.00 1,674.52
VISA 892.77 0.08 3,711.25
Lawlor .00 0.0G 144,473.13
Mo Vocational Enterptises 3,142.00 0.29 15,507.00
Capital One 0.00 0.00 285,93
Mattress Firm 0.60 0.00 1,229.95
Zumwalt 0.00 0.00 48,082.48
Pirossigns 23,267.5C 2.13 30,097.50
Eagle Stone 0.00 0.00 455,00
NovaDisplay 0.00 0.00 3,532.94
Gordon's Plastics 0.00 0.00 770.50
AA Glass LLC 0.00 0,00 5,195.00
All-Type Vacuum 0.00 0.00 12,793.11
Space & Form Architects 0.00 0.00 8,695.05
Comarco Complete Door Systems 0.00 0.00 2,184.00
Landco 18,243.53 1.67 31,533.29
Bopp Landscaping 6,435.00 0.59 6,435.00
Pro Qutdoor 14,910.00 1.36 14,910.00
Tech Electronics 0.00 0.00 564,00
Cap, Improv. Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 (64,068.32)
MACFPD 0.00 0.00 2,450.00
Backstoppers 0.00 0.00 105.00
PFFIA 25.00 0.00 25.00
1CC 0.00 0.00 199.50
Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc 269.50 0.02 269.50
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass 0.00 0.00 75.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00 0.00 4,863.56
St. Louis Area Fire Administra 0.00 0.00 70.00
Metro Fire District Alliance 1,050.00 0.10 1,050.00
Fenton Logistics Park 0.00 0.00 4,183.08
VISA 103.00 0.01 588.80
CPSE 0.00 0.00 1,089.20
Lakenan 0.00 .00 157.50
Standard Insurance 2,945.98 0.27 20,030.90
The Cincinnati Ins Co 0.00 0.00 52.50
Cowbell Cyber Insurance 4,418.40 0.40 4.418.40
[nsurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (5,958.60)
Delta Dental 0.00 0.00 31,629.88
United Healthcare 129,173.48 11.81 740,247.57
Quality Benefits 2,776.92 0.25 9,091.48
PAS 0.00 0.00 3,110.32
Insurance Reimbursements (18,818.65) (1.72) (126,473.10)
Marsh & McLennan 424.9¢ 0.04 2,811.09
Delta Vision 0.00 0.00 2,396.67
Ambulance Transfer (6,364.50) (0.58) (12,429.80)
Rognan & Associates 1,400.00 0.13 8,400.00
Paylocity 718.37 0.07 8,322.53
Lockton 0.00 0.00 3,500.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.04
0.01
0.26
0.01
021
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.04
1.60
0.17
0.00
0.01
0.53
033
0.01
0.04
0.0}
0.06
0.14
0.10
0.02
0335
0.07
0.16
0.01
(0.71)
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.22
0.00
0.05
(0.07)
0.35
8.18
0.10
0.03
(1.40)
0.03
0.03
(0.14)
0.09
0.09
0.04
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Pape: 3
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Cutrent Month Year to Date

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 7,280.00 0.67 7,280.00 0.08
Hammond & Shinner 621.60 0.06 14,013.74 0.i5
VISA 0.00 0.00 (3,128.90) (0.03)
Creative Planning 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.04
VISA 0.00 0.00 2,321.63 0.03
B&B Distributors 0.00 0.00 1,023.92 0.01
Zumwalt 0.00 0.00 415.80 0.00
Merlo Plumbing 0.00 0.00 539.00 0.01
Sam's Club 46.93 0.00 207.08 0.00
Lowes 8.18 0.00 141.51 0.00
K&K Supply 0.00 0,00 1,102.67 0.01
Tech Electronics 0.00 0.00 394.80 .00
AC Systerns 0.00 0.00 2,941.40 0.03
Capital One 0.00 0.00 13.75 0.00
Fabick 0.00 0.00 1,811.20 0.02
Kiefers Lawn 1,088.50 0.10 3,869.08 0.04
Corvus of 5t Louis 374.92 0.03 2,227.68 0.02
Bugout 88.56 0.01 673.42 0.01
Century Fire Sprinklers 0.00 0.60 1,110.90 0.01
Pro Qutdoor 0.00 0.00 1,092.33 0.01
Warren County Electric 0.00 0.00 381.50 0.00
Certasite 0.00 0.00 203.70 0.00
Midwest Electronic Systems 0.00 0.00 2,107.00 0.02
MO Vaocational Enterprises 0.00 0.00 294,00 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 5,675.30 0.06
K&K Supply 17.05 0.00 123.49 0.00
Banner Fire Equipment 735.47 0.07 4,532.11 0.05
Crest Industries 0.00 0.00 13.31 0.00
Lowes 0.00 0.00 182.57 (.00
VISA 0.00 0.00 4,116.25 0.05
Ace Hardware 0.00 0.00 79.00 0.00
Brannas Marine 334.53 0.03 334.53 0.00
EcoFit 0.00 0.00 965.07 0.01
Dinges Fire Company 0.00 0.00 1,080.00 0.01
Fire By Trade 0.00 0.00 466.00 0.01
Brannan Marine 0.00 0.00 5.59 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 3,041.29 0.28 15,949.10 0.18
PNC-Visa 0.00 0.00 463.97 0.01
CIT Trucks 0.00 0.00 10.18 0.00
Purcell Tire Company 801.10 0.07 5,394.14 0.06
[3abb's Tire 0.00 0.00 185.85 0.00
Pfitzinger Graphics 000 0.00 780.00 0.01
Lowes 0.00 0.00 59.52 0.00
Crest Industries 0.00 0.00 85.61 0.00
Sam's Club 0.00 0.00 5.28 0.00
Minet's Towing 0,00 0.00 550.00 0.0!
Sunset Ford 0.00 0.00 360.19 0.00
VISA 153.06 0.01 66.50 0.00
NAPA Auto Parts 2224 0.00 368.64 0.00
Dutch Hollow G.00 0.00 19.99 0.00
Vehicle Reimbursements .00 0.00 (3,173.93) (0.04)
Rodgers Auto Body 6.00 0.00 2,255.27 0.02
St. Lukes Workplace Health 148.71 0.01 148.71 0.00
SSM Health 416.50 0.04 2,702.00 0.03
VISA 403.16 0.04 2,022.94 0.02
Wal-Mart 0.00 0.00 33.36 0.00
The Flag Loft 0.00 0.00 377.58 0.00
Flag Loft 170.10 0.02 170.10 0.00
Capital One 0.00 0.00 3.53 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD ~ General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Kimbetly Smith

VISA

Doug Ruse

John Medlock

Lowes

West County EMS & Fire
Keith Menning

Tony Schrempf

Training Reimbursements
Capital One

Joe Kaltenbach

Clarion

Brett Mueller

Image Trend

Dalton Samuel

Fire Marshals Association
MO Women of Fire

Steve McKinney
Grainger

Justin Spraul

Pfitzinger Graphics
Treetop Enterprises, Inc.
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinei Emergency Scluticns
Dutch Hollow

Leons

Certasite
Uriforms-Payroll
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Lowes

Sam's Club

Cratex Packaging
Wal-Mart

VISA

Capital One

Dutch Hollow
Missouri-American Water
AmerenURE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Spire

Waste Connections

OH Transfer - Pension

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month
0.00
2,596.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
692,79
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
252.00
145.60
1,256.48
2,793.23
0.00
0.00
283.57
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
582.75
0.00
1,109,28
534,17
2,299.35
330.04
0.00
410.41
115,50
850,000.00

1,982,914.83

(889,603.32)

0.00
0.24
.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
$.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.01
0.11
0.26
0.60
0.00
0.03
¢.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
¢.00
0.10
0.0
0.21
0.03
0.00
0.04
0.01
7175

181.37

(8137) §

Year to Date
22.00
25,205.36
140.00
473.57
854.05
300.00
297.84
38.50
1,813.30
6.24
38.50
3,546.00
604.97
489.30
45.50
500.00
100.00
38.50
48.64
293.40
252.00
856.80
5,206.62
9,016.58
65.15
1,429.38
283.57
18,060.00
2,246.99
198.43
481.40
483.00
265.21
592.32
49,79
4,711.43
4,197.40
28,308.41
2,398.83
2.450.47
11,141.70
532.00
§50,000.00

6,043,901.88

3,008,127.13

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.28
0.00
0.01

0.01

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.01

0.01

0.00
0.01

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
{100
0.01

.06
0.10
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.20
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.05
0.05
031
0.03
0.03
0.12
0.01
9.39

66.77

33.23

29




Reveriues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Qil-Fuei

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

OH Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenten FPD - General
Slatement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2023

Current Month

Current Month

Year ic Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year [.ast Year

$ 803,56997 § 27,595.81 § 8,164,750.67 6,930,323.10
96,650.54 79,439.54 579,190.32 588,340.61
475.00 53.00 1,722.20 16,916.18
192,616.00 24,203,00 266,447.00 143,085.00
0.00 0.00 .00 5,500.00

0.00 0.00 39,918.82 0.00
1,093,311.51 131,291.35 9,052,025.01 7.684,164.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,093,311.51 131,291.35 9,052,029.01 7,684,164.89
493,377.94 424,048.91 3,125,241.83 2,771,275.07
0.00 18,493.67 0.00 118,291.11

0.00 0.00 4.11 0.00
376,725.12 12,442.00 530,117.97 558,764.58
37,157.79 33,320.44 2306,633.64 218,761.82
509.04 (243.42) 11,798.57 5,422.88
8,032.50 8,762.96 71,502.55 71,775.08
1,487.24 1,542.12 25,307.49 24,763.01
3.40 9.80 89.6C 150.80
68,345.96 371,588.65 269,883.84 309,587.61
1,447 .50 2,248.60 14,968.64 7,761.25
7.364.38 425,438.47 18,720.70 443,366.53
107,192.15 243,120.14 650,384.31 753,653.34
10,019.97 5,095.71 41,887.37 52,881.68
1,607.09 1,778.16 22,872.38 17,912.76
1,087.05 571.69 17,573.22 17,136.99
4,017.69 5,794.78 23,380.29 80,957.30
148.71 97.83 148.7% 516.75
416.50 (.00 2,702.00 451.50
573.26 (213.53) 2,629.51 3,521.67
3,541.16 6,097.59 35,079.67 50,550.17
4,478.88 32,113.50 37,165.09 58,029,94
1,692.03 770.77 6,781.58 7,357.65
3,689.47 (324.38) 49,0238.81 38,979.58
850,000.00 0.00 850,000.00 0.00
1,982,914.83 1,593,158.46 6,043,901.88 5,701,869.07

(889,603.32)

b}

(1,461,867.11) $

3,008,127.13

1.982,295.82

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Collection Current
Investment Interast
SB-HRA 3363 Interest
SB-FSA 2969 Interest
SB-General 3207 Interest
Misceflaneous Revenue
Misc Income

Grant Money

Fire Reports

Property Inquiry
Reccrds Request
Voided Checks

Permit Revenue
Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees
Tent Permits

Sale of Fixed Assets
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expendifures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Salaries-Holiday

Payroll Overtime-FF

Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs
St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Election Expenses Reimbursemen
Stryker

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Deon Brown Chevrolet

Public Safety Upfitters
Honeywell

American Response Vehicles
MacQueen Emergency

VISA

Liard Plastics

Lowes

Century Fire Sprinklers

Pro Safe Fire Training
Brannans Marine

MDHHS

FICA/ Medicare

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: |

Current Month Current Menth Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

$ 803,569.97 § 27,595.81 § 8,164,750.67 6,930,323.10
3,177.78 (11,686.98) 19,892.91 11,615.39
0.04 0.02 0.21 0.18
124.56 129.22 610.58 576.52
91,348.16 90,997.28 558,686.62 576,748.52
0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,187.20 62.35

0.00 0.00 0.00 16,066.37

0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
450.00 50.00 450.00 700.00
25.00 0.00 25.00 34.46

0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00

0.00 0.00 56,695.00 0.00
192,616.00 23,738.00 209,452.00 14G,770.00
0.00 465.00 300.00 2,115.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00

0.00 0.00 39,918.82 0.00
1,093,311.51 131,291.35 6,052,029.01 7.684,164.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,093,311.51 131,291.35 9,052,026.01 7,684,164,89
411,717.18 344,187.86 2,547.677.82 2,224,826.80
8,669.92 8,322.72 56,303.52 534,046.72
46,564,335 44,118.13 341,620.08 286,135.98
3,310.56 6,285.44 31,940.88 64,162.75
5,278.63 4,757.76 33,788.83 30,868.82
16,647.30 15,687.00 105,590.70 109,134.00
0.00 390,00 1,110.00 2,100.00
1,190.00 0.00 7,210.00 .00
0.00 17,216.38 0.00 106,165.00

0.00 1,279.29 0.00 12,126.11

0.00 0.00 17.50 0.00

0.00 0.00 (13.39) 0.00

0.00 .00 107,664.04 0.00
376,725.12 7,080.24 403,786.,72 7,080,24
.00 0.00 0.00 150,497.00

0.06 ¢.00 0.00 9,250.25

0.00 0.00 0.00 24,744.00

0.00 .00 0.00 292,242.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 532,921.70

0.00 361.76 0.00 5,535.68

0.00 0,00 0.00 10,336.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,157.71

0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00

0.00 .00 496.76 0.00

0.00 3.00 3,170.45 0.00
37,157.79 33,320.44 236,633.64 218,761.82

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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VISA
Marco
Office Source
Safeguard
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Cemmission
Sumner One
The Emblem Authority
Bridgetower Media
Leon Uniform
Garlich Printing Company
My Binding
Gordons Plastics
Office Supplies Reimbursements
Tapawingo
Iimage Trend
First Watch
Miken Technologies
Sikich
Gerstner Electric
Scantron
VISA
Conference Technotogies
CE Solutions
Topeon Sclutions
Flow MSP
CTt
ATET Firstnet
Knox Company
Energy Petroleum
Energy Petroleum
VISA
Wex Bank
Gas & (Oil-Fuel - Undefined
Simmons Bank Fees
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Commerce Bank-VISA
Lowes
Sam'’s Club
VISA
Lawlor
Mo Vocational Enterprises
Capital One
Mattress Firm
Zumwalt
Pirossigns
CTI
Rosenbauer
AC Systems
Jurgiel
Supplied Industriai Solutions
Eagle Stone
NovaDisplay
Gordon's Plastics
AA Glass LLC
All-Type Vacuum
Space & Form Architects
Comarco Complete Door Systems

Fentcn FPD - Generai
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month
This Year

6.78
119.70
43.80
0.00
20777
32.55
60.12
0.00
38.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
.00
375.50
2,205.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,354.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,897.08
0.0¢
0.0
31775
0.00
969.49
0.00
3.40
1,421.25
0.00
33.9]
0.00
892.77
0.00
3,142.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
23,267.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
0.00

Current Month

Last Year
(666.00)
106.75
190.74
0.00
0.00
0.00
86.77
0.00
38.32
0.00
.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
844.26
0.00
2,472.49
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
3,813.21
0.00
0.00
1,633.00
0.00
0.00
(4,349.83)
4,757.45
(38.50)
1,173.00
0.00
9.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
203.39
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
681.26
367,694.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,010.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
This Year
2,569.57

431,90
1,079.20
0.00
1,611.87
162.75
1,281.38
523.32
66.74
26.81
192,50
24.96
318.50
0.00
3,509.07
11,980.70
3,453.00
23,987.87
1,650.00
1,661.65
0.00
3,849.1¢
0.00
0.00
836.00
0.00
0.00
23,363.23
721.00
0.00
19,419.42
2597
5,862.10
0.00
89.60
1,421.23
49,88
351.38
1,674.52
3,711.25
144,473.13
13,507.00
285,93
1,229.95
48,082.48
30,097.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
455.00
3,532.54
770.50
5,195.00
12,793.11
8,695.05
2,184.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
1,825.54

431.90
1,036.50
126.71
514,45
119.35
1,300.89
0.00
38.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
29.22
0.00
33,386.65
2,877.50
10,039,83
[,350.00
0.00
805.00
0.00
13,129.89
381321
740,00
4,000.00
1,633.00

- 0.00
0.00

(4,349.83)
24,623.79
0.00
6,176.86

{1,687.81)
15G.80
0.00

(.00
62.39
0.00
1,112.26
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
681.26
367,694.00
§,253.00
9,274.70
16,500.00
3,010.00
0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Rasis
For the Six Mounths Ending June 30, 2025
Year to Date

Current Month Current Month

This Year Last Year This Year
Landco 18,243.53 0.00 31,533.29
Bopp Landscaping 6,435.00 0.00 6,435.00
Pro Outdoor 14,910.00 0.00 14,910.00
Tech Electronics 0.00 0.00 564.00
Cap. Improv. Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 (64,068.32)
GSLAFCA-EMS Officer's Assoc. 0.00 640,00 0.00
MACFPD 0.00 0.00 2,450.00
MO Assoc Fire Chiefs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Backstoppers 0.00 0.00 105.00
Center for Public Safety 0.00 0.00 0.00
PFEIA 25.00 0.00 25.00
Icc 0.00 0.00 199.50
STL County Special Ops 0.00 700.00 0.00
Fentor Area Chamber of Commerc 269.50 0.00 269,50
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass 0.0 0.00 75.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00 - 0.00 4,863.56
St. Louis Area Fire Administra 0.00 0.00 70.00
International Foundaticn 0.00 836.50 0.00
Metro Fire District Alliance 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00
Fenton Logistics Park 0.00 0.00 4,183.08
VISA 103.00 0.00 588.80
FF Assoc of MO 0.00 0.00 0.00
Int'T Assoc of Arson Investiga 0.00 72,10 ¢.00
CPSE 0.00 0.00 1,089.20
MecNeil & Company 0.00 109,022.04 0.00
Lakenan 0.00 3,233.07 157.50
MO Employers Mutual 0.00 301,977.21 0.00
Standard Insurance 2,945,098 6,868.25 20,050.90
The Cincinnati Ins Co (.00 0.00 52.50
Cowbell Cyber Insurance 4,418.40 4,337.90 4.418.40
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (5,958.60)
PAS, Inc, 0.00 817.57 0.00
Delta Dental 0.00 13,040.81 31,629.88
United Healthcare 129,173.48 245,925.84 740,247.57
Quality Benefits 2,776.92 5,083.64 9,091.48
PAS 0.00 0.00 3,110.52
Insurance Reimbursements (18,818.65) (23,138.66) (126,473.10)
Marsh & McLennan 424,90 430.32 2,811.09
Delta Vision 0.00 659,62 2,396.67
Ambulance Transfer (6,364.50) 0.00 {12,429.30)
Rognan & Associates 1,400.00 0.00 8,400.00
Darla Sansoucie 0.00 0.00 0.00
Paylocity 718.37 72431 8,322.53
Lockton 0.00 0.00 3,500,00
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 7,280.00 7,000.00 7,280.00
CMA. 0.00 0.00 0.00
One America 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hammond & Shinner 621.60 1,449.70 14,013.74
VISA 0.00 0.00 (3,128.90)
Creative Planning 0.00 0.00 3,500.00
Wilson Elser 0.00 (3,478.30) 0.00
VISA 0,00 0.00 2,321.63
Bé&B Distributors 0.00 0.00 1,023.93
Zumwalt 0.00 .00 415,80
Merlo Plumbing .00 218.40 539.00
Sam's Club 46.93 0.00 207.08
Lowes 8.18 0.00 141.51
Lowes 0.00 0.00 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
640.00
2,450.00
70.00
0.00
978.60
25.00
0.00
700.00
0.00
0.00
},705.73
70.00
836.50
0.00
0.00
171.32
42.00
72.10
0.00
109,265.70
3,390.57
301,977.21
24,342.65
52.50
4,337.90
0.00
817.57
42,300.94
844,028.31
15,085:06
3,288.26
(158,054.61)
2,850.27
3,337.54
0.00
7,000.00
182.00
4,972.63
“0.00
7,000.00
14,000.00
840.00
11,495.05
0.00
7,000.00
392.00
86.75
219.80
1,427.26
996.18
0.00
0.00
165.58
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K&K Supply
Tech Electronics
AC Systems
Capital One
Overhead Door Co
Pyrotech
Fabick
Kiefers Lawn
Corvus of St. Louis
Bugout
All-Type
Century Fire Sprinklers
Pro Outdoor
Warren County Electric
Cettagite
Midwest Electronic Systems
MO Vocational Enterprises
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Suppiy
Banner Fire Equipment
Crest Industries
Lowes
VISA
MacQueen Emergency
Compx Fort
Ace Hardware
Brannas Marine
EcoFit
Dinges Fire Company
Fire By Trade
Brannan Marine
Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
PNC-Visa
CIT Trucks
Public Safety Qutfitters
Bon's Automotive
Purcel! Tire Company
Dobb's Tire
Pfitzinger Graphics
Lowes
Crest Industries
Sam's Club
Miner's Towing
Sunset Ford
VISA
NAPA Auto Parts
Jumper's Auto Service
Dutch Hollow
K&K Supply
Vehicle Reimbursements
Rodgers Auto Body
St. Lukes Workplace Health
SSM Health
Athletico LTD
VISA
Wal-Mart
The Flag Loft
Petty Cash

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month
This Year
0.0¢
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,088.50
374,92
88.56
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0¢
0.00
17.05
73547
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
334,53
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,041.29
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8G1.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
153.00
22.24
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
148.71
416.50
0.00
403.16
0.00
0.00
0.00

Current Month
Last Year
0.00
0.00
(871.50)
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
966.00
364.00
217.31
152.25
525.00
206.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
543.80
47.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
{19.99)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,539.38
0.00
1,115.31
0.00
0.00
637.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
179.55
31127
0.00
0.00
12,10
0.00
0.00
97.83
0.00
0.00

(213.53)

0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
This Year
1,102.67

394,80
2,941.40
13,75
0.00
0.00
1,811.20
3,869.08
2,227.68
673.42
0.00
1,110.90
1,092.33
381.50
203,70
2,107.00
294.00
5,675.30
123.49
4,532.11
13.31
182.57
4,116.25
0.00
0.00
79.00
334.53
965.07
1,680.00
466.00
5.59
15,949.10
463.97
10.18
0.00
.00
5,394.14
185.85
780,00
59.52
85.61
5.28
550.00
360.19
66.30
358.64
0.00
19.99
0.00

(3,173.95)

2,255.27
148.71
2,702.00
0.00
2,022.94
33.36
377.58
0.00

See Acceountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
0.00
785.60
2,272.74
6.00
§1.34
314.91
1,789.25
4,798.50
2,184.00
698.97
335,65
823.20
929.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8,349.44
120.41
3,613.58
0.00
161.22
2,370.73
791.00
},730.61
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
17,7782.16
0.00
50,469.40
91.00
290.71
8,977.51
83.24
437.50
0.00
138.48
0.00
202.87
19512
396.76
1,334.65
42531
118.49
12.10
0.66
0,00
516.75
381.50
70.00
065.69
0.00
0.00
33.55
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Current Month
This Year
Flag Loft 170,10
Fraud Expense 0.00
Lowes 0.00
Capital One 0.00
Kimberly Smith 0.00
VISA 2,596.37
University of MO 0.00
Tri-County Treining Consortium 0.00
Dave Wynne 0.00
Doug Ruse ¢.00
Gina Anderson 0.00
Across The Street Productions 0.00
John Medlock 0.00
K&K Supply 0.00
Lowes 0.00
West County EMS & Fire 0.00
Keith Menning 0.00
Brad Jokersi 0.00
Tony Schrempf 0.00
Steve Clark 0.0¢
Chris Konkel 0.0
Training Reimbursements 692.79
Capital One 0.00
Joe Kaltenbach 0.00
Clarion 0.00
Blue Card 0.00
Ryan Fently 0.60
Jake Nichols 0.00
Brett Mueller .00
NAPA Auto Parts 0.00
Convention Data Services 0.00
Jefferson Cty Train 0.00
Paul Seemayer 0.00
Dan Cdenwald 0.00
Steve Clark 6.00
Doug Evrard 0.00
Image Trend 0.00
Dalton Samuel 0.00
Fire Marshals Association 0.00
MO Women of Fire 0.00
Steve McKinney 0.00
Grainger 0.00
Justin Spraul 0.00
Pfitzinger Graphics 252.00
Treetop Enterprises, Inc, 145.60
Leon Uniform Company 1,256.48
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 2,793.23
Weber Fire & Safety 0.00
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00
Emblem Authority 0.00
Dutch Hollow 0.00
Leons 0.00
Certasite 283.57
Uniforms-Payroll 0.00
Uniform Reimbursements 0.00
Uniforms - Undefined 0.00
Employee Uniform Reimbursement 0.00
Seatine! Emergency Solutions 0.00

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acecrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2023

Current Month

Last Year
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,097.59
0.00
G.00
0.c0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

114,10
0.00
31,600.38
116.12
0.00
284.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
329.00

Yearto Date
This Year
170.10
0.00
0.00
3.53
22.00
25,205.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
140.00
0.00
0.00
473.57
0.00
854.05
300.00
297.84
0.00
38.50
0.00
0.00
1,813.30
6.24
38.50
3,540.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
604,97
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
489.30
45,50
500.00
100.00
38.50
48.64
293,40
252.00
856.80
5,206.62
9,016.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
65.15
1,429.38
283.57
18,06G.00
.00
0.00
2,246.99
0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
99,82
2,655.92
29.00
37.69
0.00
28,805.49
262,50
4,961.25
38.34
0.00
1,254.96
(105.17)
0.00
123,20
42923
400.00
.00
T14.65
324.29
82,99
129.00
(661.90)
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,150.00
53.61
402.00
0.00
1.19
8,580.00
200.00
58.08
166.01
67.39
1,113.06
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
612.50
219.80
318,154.44
173.52
26,094.50
1,362.90
63.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
(793.03)
(7,838.40)
0.00
329.00
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Lowes

Sam's Ciub

Cratex Packaging
Wal-Mart

VISA

Capital One

Dutch Hollow
Supplies-Clean & Maint-Urdefin
Missouri-American Water
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Spire

Waste Connections
Ultilities - Undefined

OH Transfer - Pension

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: 6

Year lo Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 198.43 574.76

0.00 0.00 481.40 775.68

0.00 0.00 483.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 265,21 0.00

582,75 179.19 592.32 260.72

0.00 0.00 49.79 0.00
1,109.28 262,58 4,711.43 5,528.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 (11141
534.17 936.12 4,197.40 3,939.00
2,299.35 (703.90) 28,308.4! 21,684.87
330.04 160.46 Z2,398.83 1,180.31

0.00 511.51 2,450.47 3,130.76

410.41 (1,226.57) 11,141.70 9,171.29
115,50 0.00 532.00 .00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (126.65)
850,000.00 0.00 850,000.00 0.00
1,982,914.83 1,593,158.46 6,043,901.88 5,701,869.07
(889,603.32y § (1,461,867.11) $ 3,008,127.13 & 1,982,295.82

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Page: 1

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenus
Permit Revenue

Grant Income

Totai Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
3alaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-inspectors
Salaries-Holiday

Total - Salaries

Total - OT Salaries

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Election Expenses Reimbursemen
Total - Election Expenses

Stryker

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Pro Safe Fire Training
Brannans Marine

MDHHS

Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

VISA

Marco

Office Source

ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission
Sumner One

The Emblem Authority
Bridgetower Media
Leon Uniform

Garlich Printing Company
My Binding

Gordons Plastics
Tapawingo

Total - Office Supplies

Image Trend

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

$

Current Month

803,569.97
96,650.54
475.00
192,610.00
0.00

1,083,311.51

0.00

1,093,311.51

411,717.18
8,669.92
46,564.35
3,310.56
5,278.63
16,647.30
0.00
1,190.00
493,377.94

0.00

0.00
0.06
0.00

0.00
376,725.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
376,725.12

37,157.79
37,157.79

6.78
119,70
43.80
20777
32.558
60.12
0.00
38.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
509.04

0.00

73.50
£.84
0.04

17.62
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

37.66
0.79
4.26
0.30
0.48
1.52
0.00
0.11

45.13

0.00

¢.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
34.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
34.46

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.06
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05

0.00

$

Year to Date

8,164,750.67  90.20
579,190.32 6.40
1,722.20 0.02
266,447.00 2.94
39,918.82 0.44
9,052,020.01  100.00
0.00 0.00
9,052,029.01  100.00
2,547,677.82  28.14
56,303.52 0.62
341,620.08 377
31,940.88 0.35
33,788.83 0.37
105,550.70 1.17
1,110.00 0.01
7,210.00 0.08
3,125241.83 34,53
0.00 0.00

17.50 0.00
(13.39) 0.00

411 0.00
107,664.04 1.19
403,786.72 4.46
15,060.00 0.17
496.76 0.01
3,170.45 0.04
530,117.97 5.86
236,633.64 261
236,633.64 2.61
2,569.57 0.03
431.90 0.00
1,079,20 0.01
1,611.87 0.02
162.75 0.00
1,281.38 0.01
523.32 0.01

66.74 0.00

26.81 0.00

192.50 0.00

24.96 0.00

318.50 0.00
3,509.07 0.04
11,798.57 0.13
11,980.70 0.13

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

Gerstner Eleciric
VISA

Topcon Solutions
ATET Firstnet
Knox Company
Total - IT Expenses

Energy Petroleum
VISA

Wex Bank

Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Cemmerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

Sam's Club

VISA

Lawlor

Mo Vocational Enterprises
Capital One

Mattress Firm

Zumwalt

Pirossigns

Eagle Stone

NovaDisplay

Gordon's Plastics

AA Glass LLC

All-Type Vacuum

Space & Form Architects
Comarco Complete Deor Systems
Landco

Bopp Landscaping

Pro Outdoor

Tech Electronics

Cap. Improv, Reimbursement
Total - Equipment Purchases

MACFPD

Backstoppers

PFFIA

IcC

Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc
Metropctitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
St. Louis Area Fire Administra
Metre Fire District Alliance
Fenton Logistics Park

VISA

CPSE

Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Lakenan
Standard Insurance

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2023

Current Month

575.50
2,205.51

0.00

0.00

1,354.41

0.00

3,897.08

0.00

8,032.50

517.75
0.00
969.49
1,487.24

3.40
3.40

1,421.25
0.00
33.91
0.0C
892,77
0.00
3,142.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
23,267.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
[8,243.53
6,435.00
14,910.0C
0.00

0.00
68,345.96

0.00
0.00
25.00
6.00
269.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,050.60
0.00
103.00
0.0C
£,447.5G

0.0¢
2,945.98

0.05
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.00
0.36
0.0¢
0.73

0.05
0.00
0.09
0.14

0.00
0.00

0.13
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.29
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.67
0.59
1.36
0.00
0.06
6.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.13

0.00
027

Year to Date
3,453.00
23,987.87
1,650.00
1,661.65
3,849,10
836.00
23,363.23
721.00
71,502.55

19,419.42
2597
5,862.10
25,307.49

89.60
89.60

1,421.25
49.88
351.38
1,674.52
3,711.25
144,473.13
15,507.00
285.93
1,229.95
48,082.48
30,007.50
455.00
3,532.94
770.50
5,195.00
12,793.11
8,695.05
2,184.00
31,533.29
6,435.00
14,910.00
564.00

(64,068.32)

269,883.84

2,450.00
105.00
25.00
199.50
269.50
75.00
4,863.56
70.00
1,030.00
4,183.08
588.80
1,089.20
14,968.64

157.50
20,050.90

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.04
026
0.02
0.02
0.04
0.01
0.26
0.0l
0.79

0.21
0.00
0.06
0.28

0.00
0.00

(.02
(.00
0.00
.02
0.04
1.60
0.17
(.00
0.01
0.53
(.33
0.0l
0.04
0.01
0.06
0.14
0.10
0.02
0.35
0.07
0.16
0.01

©.71)

2.98

0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.17

0.00
0.22




Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modifled Accrual Basis

The Cincinnati Ins Co
Cowbell Cyber Insurance
Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Quality Benefits

PAS

Ingurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Delta Vision

Ambulance Transfer

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Paylocity

Lockton

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
Hammond & Shinner

VISA

Creative Planning

Total - Professional Fees

VISA

Bé&B Distributors
Zumwalt

Merlo Plumbing

Sam's Club

Lowes

K&K Supply

Tech Electronics

AC Systems

Capital One

Fabicik

Kiefers Lawn

Corvus of St. Louis
Bugout

Century Fire Sprinklers

Pro Outdoor

Warren County Electric
Certasite

Midwest Electronic Systems
MO Vocational Enterprises
Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinef Emergency Sclutions
K&K Supply

Banner Fire Equipment

Crest Industries

Lowes

VISA

Ace Hardware

Bransnas Marine

EcoFit

Dinges Fire Company

Fire By Trade

Brannan Marine

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Current Month

0.00
4,418.40
0.00
7,364.38

0.00
129,173.48
2,776.92
0.00
{18,818.65)
424,90
0.00
(6,364.50)
107,192.15

1,400.00
718.37
£.00
7,280.00
621.60
0.00

0.00
10,019.97

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
46.93
3.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,088.50
374.92
88.56
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,607.09

0.00
17.05
73547
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
334.53
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,087.05

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

0.00
0.40
0.00
0.67

0.0
11.81
025
.00

(1.72)

0.04
0.00

(0.58)

9.80

0.13
0.07
0.00
0.67
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.92

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.03
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15

0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10

Year to Date
52.50
4,418.40
(5,958.60)
18,720.70

31,629.88
740,247.57
9,091.48
3,110.52
(126,473.10)
2,811.09
2,396.67
(12,429.80)
650,384.31

8,400.00
8,322.53
3,500.00
7,280.00
14,013.74
{3,128.90)
3,500.00
41,887.37

2,321.63
1,023.93
415.80
539.00
207.08
141.51
1,102.67
394.80
2,941.40
13.75
1,811.20
3,869.08
2,227.68
673.42
1,110.90
1,092.23
381.50
203,70
2,107.00
294.00
22.872.38

5,675.30
123.49
4,532.11
13.31
182.57
4,116.25
79.00
334.53
965.07
1,080.00
466.00
5.59
17,573.22

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.05
(0.07)
0.21

0.35
8.18
0.10
0.03
(1.40)
0.03
0.03
(0.14)
7.1%

0.09
0.09
0.04
0.08
0.15

©.03)
0.04
0.46

0.03
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
025

0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.19




Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Purcell Tire Company
Dobb's Tire

Pfitzinger Graphics

Lowes

Crest Industries

Sam's Club

Miner's Towing

Sunset Ford

VISA

NAPA Auto Parts

Dutch Hollow

Vehicle Reimbursements
Redgers Auto Body

Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

St. Lukes Workplace Health
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSM Health
Tetal - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

VISA

Wal-Mart

The Flag Loft

Flag Loft

Capital One

Kimberly Smith

Total - Misc. Expenses

VISA

Doug Ruse

John Medlock

Lowes

West County EMS & Fire
Keith Menning

Tony Schrempf

Training Reimbursements
Capital One

Joe Kaltenbach

Clarion

Brett Mueller

Image Trend

Dalton Samuel

Fire Marshals Association
MO Women of Fire

Steve McKinney
Grainger

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

3,041.29
0.00
0.00

801.10
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

153.06

22.24
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,017.69

0.00

148.71
148.71

0.00

0.00

416.5C
416.30

0.00

403.16
0.00
0.0¢

170.10
0.00
0.00

573.26

2,596.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

092.7%
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.0¢
0.00

0.28
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.37

0.0

0.01
0.01

.00

0.00

0.04
0.04

0.00

0.04
0.00
C.00
0.02
0.00
¢.00
0.05

0.24
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date

15,949.10
463.97
10.18
5,394.14
185.85
780.00
59.52
85.61
528
550.00
360.19
66.50
368.64
19.99
(3,173.95)
2,255.27
23,380.29

0.00

148.71
148.71

0.00

0.00

2,702.00
2,702.00

0.00

2,022.94
33.36
377.58
170.10
3.53
22.00
2,629.51

25,205.36
140.00
473.57
854.05
300.00
297.84

38.50
1,813.30
6.24
38.50
3,540.00
604.97
489.30
45,50
500.00
100.00
38.50
48.64

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.18
0.01
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(0.04)
0.02
0.26

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.03
0.03

0.00

0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03

0.28
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Fenten FPD - General
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Justin Spraul 0.00 0.00
Pfitzinger Graphics 252.00 0.02
Total - Training & Education 3,541.16 0.32
Treetop Enterprises, Inc. 145.60 0.01
Leon Uniforin Company 1,256.48 0.11
Sentine! Emergency Solutions 2,793.23 0.26
Dutch Hollow 0.00 0.00
Leons 0.00 0.00
Certasite 283.57 0.03
Uniforms-Payroll - 0.00 0.00
Employee Uniform Reimbursement 0.00 0.00
Total - Uniforms 4,478.88 0.41
Lowes 0.00 0.00
Sam's Club 0.00 0.00
Cratex Packaging 0.00 0.00
Wal-Mart 0.00 0.00
VISA 582.75 0.05
Capital One 0.00 0.00
Dutch Hollow 1,109.28 .10
Totat - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 1,692.03 0.15
Missouri-American Water 534,17 0.05
AmerenUE 2,299.35 .21
MSD 330.04 0.03
Aspen Waste Systems 0.0C 0.00
Spire 410.41 0.04
Waste Connections 115.5¢ 0.01
Total - Utilities 3,689.47 0.34
OH Transfer - Pension 850,000.00 77.75
Total - Overhead Transfers 850,000.00 77.75
Total Expenditures 1,982,914.83 181.37
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur (889,603.32) (8137 S

Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Moditied Accrual Basis

Year to Date
293.40
252,00

35,079.67

856.80
5,206.62
9,016.58

65.15
1,429.38
283.57
18,060.00
2,246.99
37,165.09

198.43
481.40
483.06
265.21
592.32
49,79
4,711.43
6,781.58

4,197.40
28,308.41
2,398.83
2,450.47
11,141.70
532.00
49,028.81

850,000.00
850,000.00

6,043,901.88

3,008,127.13

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.00
0.3

0.01
0.06
0.10
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.20
0.02
0.41

0.00
0.01
0.0t
0.00
0.0i
0.00
0.05
0.07

0.05
0.31
0.03
0.03
012
0.01
0.54

9.39
9.39
66.77

33.23
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

[nterest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Salaries-Holiday
Total - Salaries

Salaries QT
Total - OT Salaries

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Election Expenses Reimbursemen
Total - Election Expenses

Stryker

Sentine! Emergency Solutions
Don Brown Chevrolet
Public Safety Upfitters
Honeywell

American Response Vehicles
MacQueen Emergency
VISA

Liard Plastics

Lowes

Century Fire Sprinklers

Pro Safe Fire Training
Brannans Marine

MDHHS

Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

VISA

Marco

Office Source
Safeguard

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Fer the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: !

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

$ 803,569.97 27,595.81 % 8,164,750.67 6,93¢,323.10
96,650.54 79.439.54 579,190.32 588,340.61
475.00 53.00 1,722.20 16,916.18
192,616.00 24,203.00 266,447.00 143,085.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00

.00 0.00 39,918.82 0.00
1,093,311.51 131,291.35 9,052,029.01 7,684,164.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1,093,311.51 131,291.35 9,052,029.01 7,684,164.89
411,717.18 344,187.86 2,547,677.82 2,224,826.80
8.669.92 8,322.72 56,303.52 54,046.72
46,564.35 44 118,13 341,620.08 286,135.98
3,310.56 6,285.44 31,940.88 04,162.73
5,278.63 4,737.76 33,788.83 30,808.82
16,647.30 15,987.00 1035,590.70 109,134.00
0.00 390.00 1,110.00 2,100.00
1,190.00 0.00 7,210.00 0.00
493,377.94 424.,048.91 3,125,241.83 2,771,275.07
0.00 18,495.67 0,00 118,291, 11

0.00 18,495.67 0.00 118,291.11

0,00 0.00 17.50 0.00

£.00 0.00 (13.39) 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,11 0.00

0.00 0.00 107,664.04 0.00
376,725.12 7,080.24 403,786.72 7,080.2:
0.00 0.00 0.00 150,497.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,250.23

0.00 0.00 ¢.00 24,744.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 292,242 .00

0.00 0.00 0.00 52,921.70

0,00 361.76 0.00 5,535.68

0.00 0.00 .00 10,336.00

0,00 0.00 ¢.00 1,157.71

0.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00

0,00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00

.00 0.00 496,76 0.00
0.00 0.60 3,170.45 0.00
376,725.12 12,442.00 530,117.97 558,764.58
37,157.79 33,320.44 236,633.64 218,761.82
37,157.7% 3332044 236,633.64 218,761.82
6.78 (666.00) 2,569.57 1,825.54
119.70 106.75 431.90 431,90
43.80 190.74 1,079.20 1,036.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 126.71

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission
Sunner One

The Emblem Authority
Bridgetower Media

Leon Uniform

Garlich Printing Company
My Binding

Gordons Plastics

Office Supplies Reimbursements
Tapawingo

Total - Office Supplies

Image Trend

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

Gerstner Electric
Scantron

VISA

Conference Technologies
CE Solutions
Topeon Solutions
Flow MSP

Tl

ATE&T Firstnet
Knox Company
Total - IT Expenses

Energy Petroleum

Energy Petroleum

VISA

Wex Bank

Gas & Oil-Fuel - Undefined
Total - (Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Commerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

Sam's Club

VISA

Lawlor

Mo Vocational Enterprises
Capital One

Mattress Firm

Zumwalt

Pirossigns

CTI

Rosenbauer

AC Systems

Jurgiel

Supptied [ndustrial Solutions
Eagle Stone

NowvaDisplay

Gordon's Plastics

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
207.77 0.00 1,611.87 514.45
32,55 0.00 162.75 119.35
60.12 86,77 1,281.38 1,300.89
0.00 0.00 523.32 0.00
38.32 38.32 66.74 38.32
0.00 0.00 26.81 .00
0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 24.96 0.00
0.00 0.00 318.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 29,22
0.00 0.00 3,509.07 0.00
509.04 (243.42) 11,798.57 5,422.88
0.00 844.26 11,980.70 33,386.63
575.50 0.00 3,453.00 2,877.50
2,205.51 2,472.49 23,987.87 10,039.83
0.00 .00 1,650.00 1,350.00
0.00 .00 1,661.65 0.00
0.00 0.60 0.00 805.00
1,354.41 0.00 3,849.10 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 13,129.89
0.00 3,813.21 0.00 3,813.2]
0.00 0.60 836.00 740 .00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
0.00 1,633.00 0.00 1,633.00
3,897.08 0.00 23,363.23 0.00
0.00 0.00 721.00 0.00
8,032.50 8,762,96 71,502.55 71,775.08
0.00 (4,349.83) 0.00 (4,349.83)
517.75 4,757.45 19,419.42 24,623.79
0.00 (38.50) 25.97 0.00
969.49 [,173.00 5,862.10 6,176.86
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,687.81)
1,487.24 1,542.12 25,307.49 24,763.01
340 9.0 89.60 150.80
340 9.80 89.60 150.80
1,421.25 0.00 1,421.25 0.00
0,00 0.00 49.88 0.00
33.91 0.00 351.38 62.39
0.00 0.00 1,674.52 0.00
892.77 203.39 3,711.25 1,112.26
0.00 0.00 144,473.13 .00
3,142.00 0.00 15,507.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 285.93 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,229.95 0.00
0.00 0.00 48,082.48 0.00
23,267.50 0.00 30,097.50 0.00
0.00 681.26 0.00 681.26
0.00 367,694.00 0.00 367,694.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,253.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 9,274.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00
.00 3,010.00 455.00 3,010.00
0.00 0.00 3,532.94 0.00
G.00 0.00 770.50 0.00

See Accountant’s Compitation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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AA Glass LLC

All-Type Vacuum

Space & Form Architects
Comarco Complete Door Systems
Landco

Bopp Landscaping

Pro Qutdoor

Tech Electronics

Cap. Improv. Reimbursement
Total - Equipment Purchases

GSLAFCA-EMS Officer's Assoc.
MACFPD

MO Assoc Fire Chiefs
Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety

PFFIA

[CC

STL County Special Ops

Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions

St. Louis Area Fire Administra
International Foundation

Metro Fire District Alliance
Fenton Logistics Park

VISA

FF Assoc of MO

Int'l Assoc of Arson Investiga
CPSE

Total - Dues & Subscriptions

MceNeil & Company
Lakenan

MO Employers Mutual
Standard Insurance

The Cincinnati Ins Co
Cowbell Cyber Insurance
Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

PAS, Inc.

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Quality Benefits

PAS

[nsurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Delta Vision

Ambulance Transfer

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates

Darla Sansoucie

Payiocity

Lockton

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
CMA

Fenton FPD - General
Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: 3

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Moenth Current Month to Date to Date

0.00 0.00 5,195.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 12,793.11 0.00

0.00 0.00 8,695.05 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,184.00 0.00

18,243.53 0.00 31,533.29 0.00

6,435.00 0.00 6,435.00 0.00

14,910.00 0.00 14,910.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 564.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 (64,068.32) 0.00

68,345.96 371,588.65 269,883.84 399,587.61
0.00 640,00 0.00 640.00

0.0¢ 0.00 2,450.00 2,450.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00

0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 078.60
25.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
0.00 0.00 199.50 0.00

0.00 700.00 0.00 700.00
269.50 0.00 269.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00

.00 0.00 4,863.56 1,705.73

0.00 0.00 70.00 70.00

0.00 836.50 0.00 836.50
1,050.00 - 0.00 1,050.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,183.08 0.00
103.00 0.00 588.80 17132
0.00 (.00 (.00 42.00

0.00 72.10 ¢.00 72,10

0.00 0.00 1,089.20 0.00
1,447.50 2,248.60 14,968.64 7,761.25
0.00 109,022.04 .00 109,265.70

0.00 3,233.07 157.50 3,390.57

0.00 301,977.21 0.00 301,977.21
2,945.98 6,868.25 20,050.90 24,342.65
0.00 0.00 52.50 52.50
4,418.40 4,337.90 4,418.40 4,337.90
0.00 0.00 (5,958.60) 0.00
7,364.38 425,438.47 18,720.70 443,366.53
0.00 817.57 0.00 817.57
0.00 13,040.81 31,629.88 42,300.9:|
129,173.48 245,926.84 740,247.57 844,028.31
2,776.92 5,083.64 9,091.48 15,085.06
0.00 0.00 3,110.52 3,288.26
(18,818.65) (23,138.66) (126,473.10} {158,054.61)
424,90 430.32 2,811.09 2,850.27
0.00 959.62 2,396.67 3,337.54
{6,364.50) 0.00 (12,429.80) 0.00
107,192.15 243,120.14 650,384.31 733,653,341
1,400.00 0.00 8,400.00 7,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 182.00%
718.37 72431 8,322.53 4,972.63
0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
7,280.00 7.000.00 7,280.00 7,000.00
0.00 (.00 0.00 14,000.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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One America

Hammond & Shinner
VISA

Creative Planning
Wilson Elser

Total - Professional Fees

VISA

B&B Distributors
Zumwalt

Merlo Plumbing

Sam's Club

Lowes

Lowes

K&K Supply

Tech Electronics

AL Systems

Capital One

Cverhead Door Co
Pyrotech

Fabick

Kiefers Lawn

Corvus of St. Louis
Bugout

All-Type

Century Fire Sprinklers
Pro Qutdoor

Warren County Electric
Certasite

Midwest Electronic Systems
MO Vocational Enterprises
Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Bariner Fire Equipment
Crest Industries

Lowes

VISA

MacQueen Emergency
Compx Fort

Ace Hardware

Brannas Marine
EcoFit

Dinges Fire Company
Fire By Trade

Brannan Marine

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Public Safety Outfitters

Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company

Dobb's Tire

Pfitzinger Graphics

Lowes

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: d

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

0.00 0.00 0.00 840.00
621.60 1,449,770 14,013.74 11,495,035
(.00 0.00 (3,128.90) 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
0,00 (3,478.30) 0.00 392.00
10,019.97 5,695.71 41,887.37 52,881.68
0.00 0.00 2,321.63 86.73
0.00 0.00 1,023.93 219.80
0.00 0.00 415.80 1,427.26
0.00 218.40 539.00 996,18
46,93 0.00 207.08 0.00
8.18 0.00 141.51 0.00
(.00 0.00 0.00 165.58
0.00 0.00 1,102.67 0.00
0.00 0.00 304,80 789.60
0.00 (871.50) 2,941.40 2,272,774
0.00 0.00 13.75 0.00
0.00 0.0G 0.00 81.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 314,91
0.00 0.00 1,811.20 1,789.23
1,088.30 966.00 3,869.08 4,798.50
374.92 364.00 2,227.68 2,184.00
88.56 217.31 673.42 698.67
0.00 152.25 0.00 335.65
0.00 525.00 1,110.90 823.20
0.00 206.70 1,092.33 929,03
0.00 0.00 381.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 203,70 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,107.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 294.00 0.00
1,607.09 1,778.16 22,872.38 17,812.76
0.00 543,80 5,675.30 8,349 4t
17.05 47.88 123.49 120,41
73547 0.00 4,532.11 3,613.58
0.00 0.00 13.31 0.00
0.00 0.00 182.57 161.22
0.00 (19.99) 4,116.25 2,370.73
0.00 0.00 0.00 791.00
0.00 0.00 .00 1,730.61
0.00 0.00 79.00 0.00
334,53 0.00 334.53 0.00
0.00 0.00 965.07 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,080.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 466.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5.59 0.00
1,087.05 571.69 17,573.22 17,136.99
3,041.29 3,539.38 15,949.10 17,782,106
0.00 0.00 463.97 0.00
0.00 1,115.31 10.18 30,469.40
0.00 6.00 0.00 91.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 290.71
801.10 637.17 5,394.14 8,977.51
0.00 0.00 i185.85 85.0:4
0.00 0.00 780.00 437.50
0.00 0.00 59.52 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Crest Industries

Sam's Club

Miner's Towing

Sunset Ford

VISA

NAPA Auto Parts
umper's Auto Service
Dutch Hollow

K&K Supply

Vehicle Reimbursements
Rodgers Auto Body
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

St. Lukes Workplace Health
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSM Health
Athletico LTD
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

VISA

Wal-Mart

The Flag Loft

Petty Cash

Flag Loft

Fraud Expense

Lowes

Capital One

Kimberly Smith

Total - Misc, Expenses

VISA

University of MO

Tri-County Training Consortium
Dave Wynne

Doug Ruse

Gina Anderson

Across The Street Productions
John Medleck

K&K Supply

Lowes

West County EMS & Fire
Keith Menning

Brad Jokerst

Tony Schrempf

Steve Clark

Chris Konkel

Training Reimbursements
Canpital One

Joe Kaltenbach

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: &

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month 10 Date to Date
0.00 0.00 85.61 138.48
0.00 0.00 528 0.00
0.0¢ 0.00 550.00 202.87
0.00 0.00 360,19 195,12
153.06 179.55 66.50 396.76
2224 3127 368.64 1,334.65
0.60 0.00 0.00 42531
0.00 0.00 19.99 118.49
.00 12.10 0.00 12,10
0.00 0.00 (3.173.95) 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,255.27 0.00
4,017.69 5,794.78 23,380.29 80,957.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
148.71 97.83 148.71 516.75
148.71 97.83 148.71 516.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
416.50 .00 2,702.00 381.50
.00 0.00 .00 70.00
416.50 0.00 2,702.00 451,50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403.16 (213.53) 2,022.94 665.69
0.00 0.00 33.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 377.58 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 33.53
. 170.10 0.00 170.10 99.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,655.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 29.00
0.00 0.00 3.53 37.69
0.00 0.00 22.00 0.00
573.26 (213.53) 2,629.51 3,521.67
2,596.37 6,007.59 25,205.36 28,805.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 262.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 496125
0.00 0.00 0.00 38.3:1
0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,254.9¢
0.00 0.00 0.00 {105.17)
0.00 0.00 473.57 G.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.20
0.00 0.00 854.05 42923
0.00 0.00 300.00 400,00
0.00 0.00 297.84 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 714.65
0.00 0.00 38.50 324.29
0.00 0.00 0.00 82.99
0.00 0.00 0.00 {20.00
692.79 (.00 1,813.30 (661.90)
0.00 0.00 6.24 0.00
0.00 0.00 38.50 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Clarion

Blue Card

Ryan Fently

Jake Nichols

Brett Mueller

NAPA Auto Parts
Convention Data Services
Jefferson Cty Train

Paul Seemayer

Dan Odenwald

Steve Clark

Doug Evrard

[image Trend

Palton Samuel

Fire Marshals Asscciation
MO Women of Fire
Steve McKinney
Grainger

Justin Spraul

Plitzinger Graphics

Total - Training & Education

Treetop Enterprises, Inc.
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Weber Fire & Safety
Uniforms - Payroll

Emblem Authority

Dutch Hollow

Lecns

Certasite

Uniforms-Payroll

Uniform Reimbursements
Uniforms - Undefined
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Total - Uniforms

Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Lowes

Sam's Club

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

VISA

Capital One

Dutch Hollow

Supplies-Clean & Maint-Undefin

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Spire

Waste Connections
Uitilities - Undefined
Total - Utilities

OH Transfer - Pension

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: ¢

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
0.00 0.00 3,540.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,150.00
0.00 (.00 0.00 53.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 402,00
0.00 0.00 604.97 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 [.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 8,580.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5%.08
0,00 0.00 0.00 166.01
0.00 0.00 0.0C 67.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,113.06
0.00 0.00 489.30 0.00
0.00 0.00 45,50 0.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
0.00 ©0.00 38.50 {.00
0.00 0.00 48.64 0.00
0.00 0.00 293.40 0.00
252.00 0.00 252.00 0.00
3,541.16 6,097.59 35,079.67 50,550.17
145.60 114.10 856.80 612.50
1,256.48 0.00 5,206.62 219.80
2,793.23 31,600.38 9,016.58 38,154,414
0.00 116.12 0.00 173.52
(.00 0.00 0.00 26,094.50
¢.00 284.90 0.00 1,362.90
¢.00 0.00 65.15 63.71
0.00 0.00 1,42938 0.00
283.57 0.00 283.57 0.00
.00 ¢.00 18,060.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (793.03)
0.00 .00 0.00 (7,858.40)
0.00 0.00 2,246.99 0.00
4,478.88 32,115.50 37,165.09 38,029.94
0.00 329.00 0.00 329.00
0.00 0.00 198.43 574.76
0.00 0.00 481.40 775.68
0.00 0.00 433.00 .00
0.0¢ 0.00 265.21 .00
582.75 179.19 592.32 260.72
0.00 0.00 49.7% 0.00
1,105.28 262.58 4,711.43 5,528.90
0.00 0.00 .00 (111413
1,662.03 7077 6,781.58 7.357.65
534.17 936.12 4,197.40 3,936.00
2,269.35 (705.90) 28,308.41 21,684.87
330.04 160.46 2,398.83 1,180.3¢
0.00 511.51 2,450.47 3,130.76
410.41 (1,226.57) 11,141,770 9,171.29
115.50 0.00 532.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (126.63)
3,689.47 (324.38) 49,028.81 18,979.58
850,000.00 0.00 850,000.00 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Page: 7
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Rasis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date fo Daie
Total - Overhead Transfers 350,000.00 0.00 850,000.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 1,982,914.83 1,593,158.46 6,043,601.88 5,701,869.07
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur (889,603.32) (1,461,867.11) $ 3,008,127.13 1,982,295.82

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Page: 1

Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Modified Accrual Basis

June 30, 2025

ASSETS

Current Assets

Simmons Bank-Ambulance 3181 $ 11,502,097.50
investment Account 514,060.44
Taxes Receivable - Current 2,216,405.00
Ambulance Billing Receivable 191,876.86
Interest Receivable 5,478.68
Prepaid Expenses 87.675.26

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Totai Property and Equipment

Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

14,617,593.74

0.00

0.00

14,617,593.74

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $ 6,752.55
Accrued Salaries Payable 88,084.56
Due To General 147,234.40
IRS Payroll Taxes W/H 6,688.47

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Rescurces
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax 658,510.00

Total Deferred [nflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Nonspendable- Prepaid Expenses 87,673.26
Fund Balance - Restricted 12,344,635.44
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 1,278,013.06

248,759.98

658,510.0C

Total Fund Baiance

907,265.98

13,710,323.76

Total Liab., Def Inflows & Fund Balance g 14,617,593.74

See Accountant's Compitation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modiflad Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenues 5 239,938.92 56.75 § 2,437,298.32 70.81
Ambulance Service Charge 141,941.82 33.57 683,661.70 19.86
Interest Income 40,920.16 9.68 260,535.99 7.57
Miseellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 224,80 - 0.01
Grant Income 0.00 0.00 60,081.18 1.75
Total Revenues 422,800.90 100.00 3,441,801.99 1H00.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 422,800.90 100.00 3,441,801.99 100.0G
Expenditures

Salaries 204,313.14 48,32 1,293,600.48 37.59
Election Expenses 0.00 0.00 1.76 0.00
Depreciated Assets 0.0¢ 0.00 180,996.90 5.26
Payrol] Taxes 15,385.71 3.64 97,923.43 2.85
Office Supplies 218.16 0.05 5,056.54 0.15
Gas & Oil-Fuel 637.39 0.15 10,846.03 0.32
Bank Charges 74.00 0.02 448.50 0.01
Dues & Subscriptions 565.50 0.13 6,328.14 0.18
Insurance - General 3,156.17 0.75 . 8,023.14 .23
Insurance - Employee 45,402.41 10.74 279,142 .84 8.11
Professional Fee 11,632.7¢ 2,75 45,057.41 1.31
GEMT Fees 0.00 0.00 58,282.10 1.69
Building Maintenance 688.77 0.16 0,802.38 0.28
Equipment Maintenance 13,048.13 3.09 93,702.44 2,72
Vehicle Maintenance 4,115.92 0.97 8,686.29 0.25
Workers Comp Claims 63.73 0.02 63.73 0.00
Doctors Fees 178.50 0.04 1,158.00 0.03
Misc. Expenses 245.68 0.06 1,373.42 0.04
Training & Education 3,067.63 0.73 23,388.76 0.68
Uniforms 1,919.51 0.45 15,927.90 0.46
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint. 725.15 0.17 2,906.39 0.08
Utilities 1,581.23 0.37 21,012.35 0.61
Total Expenditures 307,019.52 72.62 2,103,768.93 62.87
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $ 115,781.38 2738 § 1,278,013.06 37.13

See Accountant's Compilation Report ~ Modified Accrual Basis

50




Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures ~ Modiiled Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Ambulance Service Charge
SB-Ambulance 3181 Interest
Investement [nterest
Miscellaneous Revenue
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Selaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Salaries-Holiday

General Exp Transfer
Stryker

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
PraClaims

Paylocity

Lockten

Fick, Eggemever & Williamson
EMS/MC

Hammond & Shinner
Creative Planning

GEMT Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Stryker

Airgas

SSM Health

Boundtree

Teleflex

Preferred Waste Concepts
VISA

American Response
Mearcury Medical
Pfitzinger

Phase

Ambulance Transfer
Purcell Tire

Sunset Auto

American Response Vehicles

Current Month

0.00
239,538.92
141,941.82

40,920.16

0.00

0.60

0.00

422,800.90

0.00

422,300.90

3,715.68
19,956.16
1,418.81
2,262.27
176,450.22
510.0C
0.00

0.00
15,385.71
218.16
637.39
74.00
565.50
3,156.17
45,402.41
600.00
0.00
307.87
0.00
3,120.00
7,338.52
266.40
0.00

0.00

688.77

1,824.95
862,99
387.81

8,776.70

1,330.00
108.00

0.00
¢.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00
(234.32)
0.00
0.00
0.00

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

0.00
56.75
33,57

9.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.88
4,72
0.34
0.54
41.73
0.12
0.00
0.00
3.64
0.05
0.15
0.02
0.13
0.75
10.74
0.14
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.74
1.74
0.06
0.00
0.00
6.16
043
0.20
0.09
2.08
031
.02
0.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(0.06)

0.00
0.00
0.00

3

Year to Date

101,108.65
2,336,189.67
683,661.70
246,246.36
14,289.63
224.80
60,081.18

3,441,801.99

0.00

3,441,801.99

24,130.08
146,408.57
13,688.97
14,480.95
1,691,861.91
3,090.00
1.76
180,996.90
97,923 .43
5,056.54
10,846.03
448 .50
6,328.14
8,023.14
279,142.84
3,600.00
13,114.90
2,219.23
£,500.00
3,120.00
13,997.39
6,005.89
1,500.00
58,282.10
9,802.38
36,774.23
6,514.81
4,602.44
34,219.31
4,655.00
375.00
115.61
68.77
486.58
100.00
133.00
5,657.69
873.03
119.27
1,292.90

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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2.94
67.88
19.86

7.15

0.42

001

1.75

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.70
425
0.40
0.42
31.72
0.09
0.00
5.26
2.85
0.15
0.32
0.01
0.18
0.23
8.1
0.10
038
0.06
0.04
0.09
0.41
0.17
0.04
1.69
0.23
1.07
0.19
0.13
0.9%
0.14
0.01
(.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.t6
0.03
0.00
0.04
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Rasis

NAPA Auto Paris

Osage Ambulance

Lowes

Ford Weber

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
CLIA Laboratory
Ambulance Transfer
Premier Entertainment
VISA

JVR Enterprises
Mehiviile FPD

Anthony Dipacla

The Bounee House Company
Upper Limits

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

For the Six Months Ending June 36, 2025

Current Month

6.00
0.00
0.00
3,697.46
418.46
63.73
178.50
0.00
245.68
0.00
2,000,52
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
1,067.11
0.0C
1,919.51
0.00
725.15
1,581.23

307,019.52

115,781.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.87
0.10
0.02
0.04
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.435
0.00
0.17
0.37

72.62

27.38

S

Year to Date
516.78
41.23
36.36
3,697.45
2,109.26
63.73
1,158.00
248.00
1,125.42
1,335,090
5,233.35
335.00
10,800.00
165.34
883,54
500.00
3,876.63
257.90
8,187.90
7,740.00
2,906.39
21,012.35

2,163,788.93

1,278,013.06

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.02
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.06
0.00
0.03
001
0.03
0.04
0.15
0.01
0.31
0.00
0.03
0.01
0.11¢
0.01
0.24
0.22
0.08
0.61

62.87

37.13
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Grant Incoime

GEMT Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fee
GEMT Fees

Building Maintenance
Equipment Mzintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Werkers Comp Claims
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,
Utilitles

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Eading June 30, 2025

Page 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year (o Date
This Year Last Year This Year last Year

3 239,038.92 8,244.89 2,437.298.32 % 2,073,533.4]
141,941.82 56,410.16 683,661.70 583,017.99
40,920,16 27,352.45 260,535.99 234,457.40
0.00 389.84 224.80 389.84

0.00 0.00 60,081.18 0.00

0.00 475,429.63 0.00 475,425.63
422.800.90 607,826.97 3,441,801.99 3,366,848.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
422,800.90 607,826.97 3,441,801.99 3,366,848.27
204,313.14 174,716.53 1,293,660.48 i,140,017.61
0.00 7,926.72 0.00 50,694.19

0.00 0.00 1.76 (.00

0.00 0.00 180,996.90 0.00
15,385.71 13,751.95 07,923.43 90,040.35
218.16 {113.68) 5,056.54 2,312.72
637.39 660.91 10,846.03 10,612.72
74,00 86.50 448,50 551.50
0.00 (11.57) .00 (1157
565,50 463.90 6,328.14 2,817.76
3,156.17 182,166.98 8,023.14 189,850.46
45,402.41 96,735.58 279,142.84 5325,639.92
11,632.79 9,086.43 45,057.41 51,222.66
0.00 0.00 58,282.10 191,413.99
688.77 762.07 9,802.38 7,676.91
13,048.13 8,881.73 §3,702 .44 51,128.1¢
4,115.92 1,178.42 8,686.26 7,121.37
63.73 41.93 63.73 221.47
178.50 0.00 1,158.00 193.50
245.68 (43.14) 1,373.42 400.71
3,067.63 6,700.27 23,388.76 20,398.27
1,919.51 13,763.78 15,927.90 25,232.78
725.15 330.33 2,906.3% 3115328
1,581.23 {139.01) 21,012.35 16,705,60
307,019,52 516,944.65 2,163,788.93 2,187,416.39
115,781.38 90,882.32 §% 1,278,013.06 3 1,179,431.88

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collection Current
Ambulance Service Charge
SB-Ambuiance 3181 Interest
Investement Interest
Miscellanecus Revenue
Voided Checks

Grant Income

GEMT Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Salaries-Holiday

Salaries OT

Payroll OT-Ambulance
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
General Exp Transfer
Stryker

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
ProClaims

Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
EMS/MC

CMA

One America

Hammond & Shinner
Creative Planning

Wilsen Elser

Health Equity

GEMT Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Stryker

Fenton FPD - Ambulance

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Current Month

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Year to Date

Page. !

Year 1o Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 0.00 3% 0.00 § 101,108.65 0.00
239,938.92 0.00 2,336,189.67 0.00
0.00 8,244.89 0.00 2,073,553.41
141,941.82 96,410.16 683,661.70 583,017.99
40,920.16 40,936.55 246,246.36 248,041.50
0.00 (13,584.10) 14,289.63 (13,584.10)
0.00 0.00 224.80 0.00
0.00 389.84 0.00 389.84
0.00 0.00 60,081.18 0.00
0.00 475,429.63 0.00 475,429.,63
422,800.90 607,826.97 3,441,801.99 3,366,848.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
422,800.90 607,826.97 3,441,801.99 3,366,848.27
3,715.68 3,566.88 24.130.08 23,162.88
[8,956.16 18,907.77 146,408.57 122,629.70
1,418.81 2,693.76 13,688.97 27,498.34
2,262.27 2,039.04 14,480.953 13,229.50
176,450.22 147,509.08 1,091,861.91 953,497,119
510.00 0.00 3,090.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (486.36)
¢.00 7,378.45 0.00 45,985.65
. 0.00 548,27 0.00 5,196.90
0.00 0.00 1.76 0.C0
0.00 0.00 180,996.90 0.00
15,385.71 13,751.96 97,923.43 90,040.35
218.16 (115.68) 5,056.54 2,312,772
637.39 660.91 10,846.03 10,612.72
74.00 86.50 448.50 351.50
0.00 (11.57) 0.00 (11.57)
565.50 465.90 6,328.14 2,817.76
3,156.17 182,166.98 8,023.14 189,850.46
45,402.41 96,735.58 279,142.84 325,639.92
600.00 0.00 3,600.00 3,000.00
0.00 0.00 13,114.90 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 78.00
307.87 310.43 2,219.23 2,131.17
.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
3,120.00 3,060.00 3,120.00 3,000.00
7,338.52 5,877.67 13,997.39 27,791.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00
266.40 621.30 6,005.85 4,926.45
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
0.00 (1,490.70) 0.00 168.00
0.00 767.73 0.00 767.73
0.00 0.00 58,282.10 191,413.9¢
688.77 762.07 9,802.38 7,676.91
1,824.95 0.00 "36,774.23 6,120.09

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Alrgas

SSM Health

Boundiree

Teleflex

Preferred Waste Concepts
VISA

American Respornse
Tacmed Solutions
Mercury Medical
Pfitzinger

Phase

Ambulance Transfer
Purcell Tire

Sunsel Auto

American Response Vehicles
VISA

Pro Fusion Fab

NAPA Auto Parts

Osage Ambulance
Lowes

Ford Weber

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
CLIA Laboratory

John Medlock
Ambulance Transfer
Premier Entertainment
SSM Health

Tom Dimercurio

VISA

JVR Enterprises
Mehlville FPD

Anthony Dipacla
The Bounce House Company
Upper Limits
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over {under) Expenditu  $

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page. 2

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
862.99 836.35 6,514.81 5,729.51
387.81 737.10 4,602.44 6,401 .40

8,776.70 3,930.22 34,219.31 23,828.29

1,330.00 0.00 4,655.00 2,691.00
100.00 0.0¢ 375.00 375.00
0.00 80.20 115.61 22276
0.00 0.00 68.77 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,270.90
0.00 0.00 486.58 643.8)
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 133.00 0.00
(234.32) 3,297.86 5,657.69 3,845.43
0.00 0.00 873.03 0.00
0.00 445,34 119.27 [,084.85
0.00 0.00 1,292.90 1,998.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,958.36
0.00 283.00 0.00 288.00
0.00 89.35 516.78 126,49
0.00 0.00 41.23 0.00
0.00 0.00 36.36 0.00

3,697.46 0.00 3,697.46 0.00

418.46 353574 2,109.26 1,665.40

63.73 41,93 63.73 221.47
178.50 0.00 1,158.00 163,50
0.00 0.00 248.00 0.00
0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
24568 (65.14) 1,125.42 380.71
0.00 0.00 1,335.00 875.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 61.50
0.00 1,339.00 0.00 1,339.00
2,000.52 3,548.37 5,233.35 6,931.18
0.00 0.00 335.00 950.00
0.00 0.00 10,800.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 165.34 0.00
G.00 0.00 885.54 0.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
1,067.11 1,888.62 3,876.63 14,232.31
0.00 (75.72) 257.90 (990.72)
1,919.51 13,763.78 8,187.50 23,252.78
0.00 0.00 7,740.00 0.00
725.15 330.23 2,906.39 3,153.28
1,581.23 {139.01) 21,012.35 16,705.60
307,019.52 516,944.65 2,163,788.93 2,187,416.39
115,781.38 G0,882.32 % 1,278,013.06 1,179,431.88

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
[nterest Income
Miscellanecus Revenue
Grant Income

Tetal Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Saiaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Salaries-Holiday

Total - Salaries

Total - QT Salaries

General Exp Transfer
Total - Election Expenses

Stryker
Totai - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total -~ Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuet

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Rasis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

$

Current Month

239,938.92
141,941.82
40,920.16
0.00

0.00

422,800.90

0.00

422,800.90

3,715.68
19,956.16
1,418.81
2,262.27
176,450.22
510.00
204,313.14

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

15,385.71
15,385.71

218.10
218.16

0.00

637.39
637.39

74.00
74.00

0.00

565.50
565.50

3,156.17
3,156.17

45,402.41
45,402.41

600.00

56.75
33.57
9.68
0.00
0.00

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.83
4.72
0.34
0.54
41.73
0.12
48.32
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

3.64
3.64

0.05
0.05

0.0

0.15

0.02
0.02

0.00

0.13
0.13

073
0.75

10.74
10.74

0.14

$

Year to Date

2,437,298.32
683,661.70
260,535.99
224.80
60,081.18

3,441,801.99

0.00

3,441,801.99

24,130.08
146,408.57
13,688.97
14,480.95
1,091,861.91
3,090.00
1,293,660 .48

0.00

1.76
76

180,996.90
180,996.90

97,923.43
97,923.43

5,056.54
5,056.54

0.00

10,846.03
10,846.03

448.50
448,50

0.00

6,328.14
6,328.14

8,023.14
8,023.14

279.142.84
279,142.84

3,600.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: |

70.81
19.86
7.57
0.0t
1.75

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.70
4.25
0.40
0.42
3172
0.09
37.59
0.00

0.00
0.00

5.26
5.26

2.85
2.85

0.15
0.15

0.00

0.32
0.32

0.01
0.01

0.00

0.18
0138

023
0.23

8.11
8.11

0.10
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

ProClaims

Paylocity

Lockton

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
EMS/MC

Hammond & Shinner

Creative Pianning

Total - Professional Fees

GEMT Fees
Total - GEMT Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Building Maintenance

Stryker

Airgas

SSM Health

Boundtree

Teleflex

Preferred Waste Concepts
VISA

American Response
Mereury Medical
Pfitzinger

Phase

Armbulance Transfer
Total - Equipment Maintenance

Purcell Tire

Sunset Auto

American Response Yehicles
NAPA Auto Parts

Osage Ambulance

Lowes

Ford Weber

Ampulance Expl Transfer
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair
CLIA Laboratory
Ambulance Transfer

Total - Misc. Expenses

Premier Entertainment
VISA

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month
0.00

307.87

0.00

3,120.00
7,338.52
266.40

0.00
11,632.79

0.00
0.00

688.77
688.77

1,824.95
862.99
387.81

8,776.70

1,330.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(234.32)

13,048.13

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
£.00
3,697.46
418.46
4,115.92

0.00

63.73
63.73

0.00

0.00

178.50
178.50

0.00

0.00
245.68
245.68

0.00
2,000.52

0.00
0.07
0.00
G674
1.74
0.06
0.00
2775

0.00
0.00

0.43
0.20
0.09
2.08
03¢
¢.02
0.00
€.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(C.06)

3.09

0.00
€.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.87
0.10
0.97

0.00

0.02
0.02

0.00

0.00

0.04
0.04

0.00
0.00
0.06
0.06

0.00
0.47

Year to Date
13,114.90
2,219.23
1,500.00
3,120.00
13,997.39
6,005.89
1,500.00
45,057.41

58,282.10
58,282.10

9,802.38
9,802.38

36,774.23
6,514.81
4,602.44
34,219.31
4,655.00
375.00
115.61
68.77
486.58
100.00
133.00
5,657.69

93,702.44

873.03
119.27
[,292.90
516.78
41.23
36.36
3,697.46
2,109,26
8,686.29

0.00

63.73
63.73

0.00

0.60

1,158.00
1,158.00

0.00

248.00
1,125.42
1,373.42

1,335.00
5,233.33

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrusl Basis

Page: 2

0.38
0.06
0.04
0.09
0.41
0.17
0.04
1.31

1.69
1.69

0.28
0.23

1.07
0.19
0.13
0.99
0.14
0.01
0.00
(.00
0.0l
0.00
0.00
0.16
272

0.03
0.00
0.0
0.02
0.0¢
0.00
0.11
0.06
0.25

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.03
0.03

0.00
0.0!
G6.03
0.04

0.04
0.15
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

IVR Enterprises

Mehlville FPD

Anthony Dipaola

The Bounce House Company
Upper Limits

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Total - Training & Education

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payrol]
Total - Uniforms

Total - Ambulance Supplies

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

$

Current Month
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,067.11

0.00

31,067.63

1,919.51
0.00
1,919.51

0.00

725.15
725.15

1,581.23
1,581.23

0.00

307,019.52

115,781.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.0
0,73

045
0.00
0.45
0.00

0.17
0.17

0.37
0.37

0.00

72.62

27.38

3

Year to Date
335.00
10,800.00
16534
885.54
500.00
3,876.63
257.90
23,388.76

8,187.90
7,740.00
15,927.90

0.00

2,906.39
2,906.39

21,012.35

21,012.35

0.00

2,163,788.93

1,278,013.06

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 3

0.01
031
0.00
0.03
0.01
0.11
0.01
0.68

024
0.22
0.46
0.00

0.08
0.08

0.61
0.61

0.00
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
[nterest Income
Miscellanecus Revenue
Grant Income

GEMT Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Salaries-Holiday

Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

General Exp Transfer
Total - Election Expenses

Stryker
Total - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Office Supplies

Total - [T Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

§

Fenton FPD - Ambulange
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modifled Accrual Basis

This Year

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Last Year

This Year Year

Page: ]

Last Year Year

Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
239,938.92 8,244.86 3§ 2,437,298.32 2,073,553.41
141,941.82 96,410.16 683,661.70 583,017.99

40,920.16 27,352.45 260,535.99 234,457.40
0.00 389.84 224.80 38084
¢.00 0.00 60,081.18 0.00
0.00 475,429,63 0.00 475,429.63
422,800.90 607,826.97 3,441,801.99 3,366,848.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
422,800.90 607,826.97 3,441,801.99 3,366,84827
3,715.68 3,566.88 24,130.08 23,162.88
19,956.16 18,907.77 146,408.57 122,629.70
1,418.81 2,693.76 13,688.97 27,4983
2,262.27 2,039.04 14,480.95 13,229,50
176,450.22 147,509.08 1,091,861.91 953,497.19
510.00 0.00 3,090.00 0.00
204,313.14 174,716.53 1,293,660,48 1,140,017.61
0.0¢ 7,926.72 0.00 50,696.19
0.0C 7.926.72 0.00 50,696.19
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 180,996.90 0.00
0.00 0.00 183,996.90 0.00
15,385.71 13,751.96 97,923.43 90,040.35
15,385.71 13,751.96 07,023.43 $0,040.33
218.16 (115.68} 5,056.54 2,312.72
218.16 (115.68) 5,056.54 2,312.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
637.39 660.91 10,846.03 10,612.72
637.39 660,91 10,846.03 10,612.72
74,00 86.50 448,50 551.50
74.00 86.50 448.50 551.50
0.00 (11.57) 0.00 (11.57)
0.00 (11.57) 0.00 (11.57)
565.50 465.90 6,328.14 2,817.76
565.50 465,90 6,328.14 2.817.76
3,156.17 182,166.98 8,023.14 189,850.4¢
3,156.17 182,166.98 8,023.14 189,850.46

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Asscciates
ProClaims

Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity

[Lockton

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
EMS/MC

CMA

One America

Hammond & Shinner
Creative Planning
Wilson Elser

Health Equity

Total - Professional Fees

GEMT Fees

Total - GEMT Fees
Ambulance Transfer

Total - Building Maintenance

Stryker

Adrgas

SSM Health

Boundtree

Teleflex

Preferred Waste Concepts
VISA

American Response
Tacmed Solutions
Mercury Medical
Pfitzinger

Phase

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Equipment Maintenance

Purcell Tire

Sunset Auto

American Response Vehicles
VISA

Pro Fusion Fab

NAPA Auto Parts

Osage Ambulance

Lowes

Ford Weber

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee

Total - Mortgage Payments

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Far the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Year last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

45,402.41 96,735.58 279,142.84 325,639.92
45,402.41 96,735.58 279,142.84 325,639,92
600,00 0.00 3,600.00 3,000.00
0.00 0.00 13,114.90 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 78.00
307.87 310.43 2,219.23 2,131,17
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
3,120.00 3,000.00 3,120.00 3,000.00
7,338.52 5,877.67 13,997.39 27,791.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 360,00
266.40 621.30 6,005.89 4,926,453
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
0.00 (1,490.70) 0.00 168.00
0.00 767.73 0.00 767.73
11,632.79 9.086.43 45,057.41 51,222.66
0.00 0.00 58,282.10 191,413.99
0.00 0.00 58,282.10 191,413.99
088.77 762.07 9,802.3% 7,676.91
688.77 762.07 9,802.38 7,676.91
1,824.95 0.00 36,774.23 6,120.09
862.99 836.35 6,514.81 5,729.51
387.81 737,10 4,602.44 6,401.,40
8,776.70 3,930.22 34,219.31 23,828.20
1,330.00 0.00 4,655.00 2,691.00
100.00 0.00 375.00 375.00
0.00 80.20 115.61 22276
0.00 0.00 68.77 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,270.90
0.00 0.00 486.58 643.81
0.00 0.00 100,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 133.00 0.00
(234.32) 3,297.86 5,657.69 3,845.43
13,048.13 8,881.73 93,702.44 51,128.19
0.00 0.00 §73.03 .00
C.00 445,34 119.27 1,084.83
.00 0.00 1,292.60 1,998.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,958.36
0.00 288.00 0.00 288.00
0.00 8935 516.78 126.49
0.00 0.00 41.23 0.00
0.00 .00 36.36 0.00
3,697.46 0.00 3,697.46 0.00
418.46 35574 2,109.26 1,665.40
4,115.92 1,178.43 8,686.29 7,121.37
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
63.73 41.93 63.73 221.47
63.73 4193 63.73 221.47
6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: 5

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Cuwirent Month to Date to Date
Ambulance Exp Transfer 178,58 0.00 1,158.00 193,50
Total - Doctors Fees 178.50 0.00 1,158.00 193.50
Tetal - Rental Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CLIA Laboratory 0.00 0.00 248.00 0.00
John Medlock 0.00 20.00 0.00 20,00
Ambulance Transfer 245.68 (65.14) 1,125.42 380.71
Total - Mise, Expenses 24568 (45.14) 1,373.42 400,71
Premier Entertainment 0.00 0.00 1,335.00 §75.00
S8M Health 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.50
Tom Dimercurio 0.00 1,339.00 0.0¢ 1,339.00
VISA 2,000.52 3,548.37 5,233.35 6,931.18
JVR Enterprises 0.0¢ 0.0¢ 335.00 950.00
Mehlville FPD 0.00 0.00 10,800.00 0.00
Anthony Dipaola 0.00 0.0 165.34 0.00
The Bounce House Company 0.00 0.00 885.54 (.00
Upper Limits 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,067.11 1.888.62 3,876.63 11,232.31
Training Reimbursements 0.00 (75.72) 257.90 (990.72}
Total - Training & Education 3,067.63 6,700.27 23,388.76 20,398.27
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,916.51 13,763.78 8,187.90 2525278
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00 0.00 7,740.00 0.00
Total - Uniforms 1,919.51 13,763.78 15,927.90 25,252.78
Total - Ambulance Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 725.15 33033 2,906.39 3,153.28
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 725.15 33033 2,906.39 3,153.28
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,581.23 {139.01) 21,012.35 16,705.60
Total - Utilities 1,581.23 (139.01) 21,012.35 16,705.60
Total - Overhead Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Expenditures 307,019.52 516,944.63 2,163,788.93 2,187,416.39
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 115,781.38 90.882.32 § 1,278,013.006 1,179,431.88

Sec Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

61




Page: 1
Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Modified Accrual Basis
June 30, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets

Simmons Bank-Dispatch 3165 $ 1,238,373.92
Taxes Receivable - Current 370,757.00

Total Current Assets 1,609,130,92

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 1,609,130.92

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESQURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavzilabie Revenue - Def Tax 3 110,155.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 110,155.00
Total Liabilities 110,155.00
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted 1,321,7%4.05

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 177,181.87

Total Fund Balance 1,498,975.92
Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance $ 1,609,130.92

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FFD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 39,917.15
Interest Income 4,274.53
Total Revenues 44,191.68
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00
Gross Profit 44,191.68
Expenditures
Dispatching Services 0.00
Total Expenditures 0.00
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 44,191.68

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

90.33
9.67

100.00

6.00

100.00

0.00

0.0

100.00

3

3

Year to Date

407,970.32
25,814.02

433,784.34

0.00

433,784.34

256,602.47

256,602.47

177,181.87

Page: |

94.05
5.95

100.00

0.00

100.00

59.15
59.15

40.83
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Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
SB-Dispatch 3163 Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Current Month
3 39,917,135 90.33
4,274.53 .67
44,191.68 100.00
.00 0.00
44.191.68 100,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
$ 44,191.68 100.00 §

Page: |
Year to Date
$ 407,970.32 94,05
25,814.02 5,95
433,784.34 100.00
0.00 .00
433,784.34 100.00
256,602.47 59.15
256,602.47 5915
177,181.87 40.85
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This Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Dispatching Services
Telephone Expenses

Ceommunication Expense

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: i

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 39.917.15 % 1,368.82 407,97032 § 344,254.68
4,274.53 437483 25,814.02 26,800.30
44,191.68 5,743.65 433,784.34 371,054.98
0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
44,191.68 5,743.65 433,784.34 371,054.98
0.00 244,383.31 256,602.47 488,766.62
0.00 2,683.02 0.00 16,283.71
0.00 3,497.74 0.00 22,633.82
0.00 250,564.07 256,602.47 527,684,135
44, 19168 § (244,82042) § 177,181.87 % {156,629.17)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collection Current
SB-Dispatch 3165 Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emetgency 911
Charter Communications
AT&T

VISA

Miken Technologies

Sikich

ATE&T

VISA

K.nox Company

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: i

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
§ 39,917.15 0.00 407,97032 § 0.00
0.00 1,368.82 0.00 34425468
4,274.53 4,374.83 25,814.02 26,800.30
44,191,68 5,743.65 433,784.34 371,054.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
44,191.68 5,743.65 433,784.34 371,054.98
0.00 244,383.31 256,602.47 488,766.62

(.00 0.00 0.00 557.20

0.00 2,409.08 0.00 14,507.14

0.00 273194 0.00 1,219.37

0.00 2,142.17 0.00 12,729.17

0.00 0.00 0.00 182.25

0.00 1,355.57 0.00 8,133.42

0.00 0.00 0.00 867.98

0.00 0.00 0.00 721.00

0.00 250,564.07 256,602.47 527,684.15
44,191.68 (244,820.42) § 177,181.87 § {156,629.17)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets

Simmeons Bank-Pension 2944
[nvestments

Investments-Emp 457 Plan
Taxes Receivable - Current
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
QOther Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

June 30, 2025

ASSETS
$ 197,740.96
44,178,374.32
8,274,570.35

738,802.00

Page: 1

53,389.487.63

0.00

0.00

5 53,389,487.63

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liahilities
Obligation - 457 Plan

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Held in Trust for Emp Retire

Excess Revenue over {under} Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance 3

$ 8,274,570.35

8,274,570.35

219,503.00

219,503.00

3,494,073.35

45,212,069.86
(316,635.58)

44,895,414.28

53,389,487.63

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues
Interest Income
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Benefit Payments

Total Expenditures

Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month
$ 79,993.09 8.57
3,396.11 0.36
850,000.00 §1.07

933,385.20 100.00

0.00 4.00

933,389.20 100.00

2,000,000.00 214.27

2,000,000.00  214.27

S

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (1,066,610.80) (114.27) §

Year to Date

812,446.02
20,898.40
850,000.00

1,683,344.42

8.00

1,683,344.42

2,000,006.00

2,000,000.00

(316,655.58)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page:

48.26
1.24
5049

100.0G

0.00

100.00

113.81

118.81

(18.81)
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Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
SB-Pension 2944 Interest
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenuss

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
American United Life Insurance

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

b3

(1,066,610.80)

Current Month
74,993.09
3,396.11
850,000.00

933,389.20

0.00

933,389.20

2,600,000.00

2,000,000.00

857 §
0.36
91.07

106.00

0.00

100.00

214.27
214.27

(114.27) 8

Year to Date

812,446.02
20,898.40
856,000.00

1,683,344.42

0.00

1,683,344.42

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

(316,655.58)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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48.26
124
30.49

100.00

0.00

100.00

118.81
118.81

(18.81)
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Revenues

Tax Revenues
Interest Income
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

Bank Charges

Benefit Payments

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page !

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

$ 79,993.09 % 2,747.31 812,446.02 § 650,782.27
3,390.11 5,020.07 20,898.40 25,075.58
850,000.00 0.00 850,000.00 0.00
0933,389.20 7,76738 1,683,344.42 715,857.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
933,389.20 7,767.38 1,683,344.42 715,857.85
$.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00
2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,0060.00 2.00
(1,066,610.80) $ 7,767.38 (316,655.58) § 715,855.85

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenten FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current $
Tax Collection Current

SB-Pension 2944 interest

Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Simmons Bank

American United Life Insurance

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  $

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2023

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year (o Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
79,993,09 $ 0.00 % 812,446.02 0.00
0.00 2,747.31 0.00 690,782.27

3,396.11 5,020.07 20,898.40 25,075.58
850,000.00 0.00 850,000.00 0.00
933,389.20 7,767.38 1,683,344.42 715,857.85
0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
933,389.20 7,767.38 1,683,344.42 713,857,858
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,00
2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00
2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 2.00
(1,066,610.80) % 7,76738 § (316,655.58) $ 715,855.85

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Modified Accrual Basis
June 30, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets

Simmons Bank-Debt Service 0806 $ 2,333,672.68
Taxes Receivable 1,582,500.00

Total Current Assets 3,916,172.68

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets 3 3,916,172.68

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax $ 470,172.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 470,172.00
Total Liabilities 470,172.00
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Assigned 3,469,080.10

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex (23,079.42)

Total Fund Balance 3,446,000.68
Total Liab, Def Infls & Fund Balance 3 3,916,172.68

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accruzal Basis

72




Revenues _
Tax Revenue-Current
SB-Debt Service 0806 Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

UMBEB Bank

Bond Interest

Bond Principal

Total Expenditures

Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

3

Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend §

Current Month

164,847.85
863.50

165,711.35

0.00
165,711.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

165,711.33

99.48
0.52

100.60

0.00
100.60
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00

100.00

5

Year to Date

1,734,533.13
5,322.45

1,736,855.58

(.00

1,739,855.58

618.00
406,425.00
1,355,892.00

1,762,935.00

(23,079.42)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

99.69
0.31

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.04
23.36
77.93

101.33

(1.33)
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Revenues
Tax Revenue-Current
SB-Debt Service 0806 Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

UMB Bank

Bond Interest
Bend Principal

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expend

$

Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
164,847.85 § 5,960.87 § 1,734,533.13 1,493,427.97
863.50 1,021.00 5,322.45 6,559.80
165,711.35 6,981.87 1,739,855.58 1,499.987.77
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
165,711.35 6,981.87 1,739,855.58 1,499,587.77
0.00 0.00 618.00 618,00
0.00 0.00 406,425.00 428,375.00
0.00 0.00 1,355,892.00 1,310,000.00
0.00 0.00 1,762,935.00 1,738,993.00
165,711.35 % 6,981.87 § (23,079.42) § (239,005.23)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Modified Accrual Basis
June 30, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Simmons Bank-Bond Proc. 5766 5 2,811.51
Total Current Assets 2,811.51
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment 0.00
Other Assets
Total Other Assets 0.00
Total Assets g 2,811.51

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable 3 233,109.06
Construction Retainage 189,635.97
Total Current Liabilities 422,745.03

Deferred Inflows of Resocurces

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 0.00
Total Liabilities 422,745.03
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted 518,844.61

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex (938,778.13)

Total Fund Balance (419,933.52)
Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance § 2,811.51

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenten FPD - Capital Projects

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Six Menths Ending June 30, 2025

Current Month

Revenues

SB-Bond Proceeds 3766 Interest $ 0.00 0.00
Simmons Bank Interest - 5766 0.02 100.00
Total Revenues 0.02 10¢.00

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 0.02 100.00
Expenditures

VISA 0.00 0.00
Lawlor Corp 0.00 0.00
Loomis Bros 0.00 0.00
MO Voecationaf Enterprises 0.00 0.00
Slyman Bros 0.00 0.00
Backdraft Woodworlk 0,00 0.00
Sentinel 0.00 0.00
Capital One Walmart 0.00 0.00
Piros Signs 0.00 0.00
Advanced Exercise 0.00 0.00
Visa 0.00 0.00
Lawlor 0.00 0.00
Matress Firm 0.00 0.00
Slumberland 0.00 0.00
Simmons Bank 67.01 135,030.0
Total Expenditures 67.01 135,050.0
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (66.99) (334,950.

3

Year to Date

71.63
0.02

77.65

0.00

77.65

212.57
688,5659.31
1,230.0C
20,292.00
3,659.00
4,200.00
477.00
2,248.38
6,329.50
43,777.23
1,902.51
156,309.87
5,820.84
3,277.45
501.12

938,855.78

Page: 1

9997
0.03

100.00

0.00

100.00

27375
$86,760.2
1,584.03
16,132.65
4,763.68
5,408.89
614.29
2,895.53
8,151.32
16,377.63
2,450.11
201,300.5
7,507.84
4,22(.80
645.36

209,086

{938,778.13) (1,208.98

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Curtrent Month . Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues

SB-Bond Proceeds 5766 Interest k) 0.02 16926 § TT65 1,190.19
Total Revenues 0.02 169.26 77.65 1,190.19
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Giross Profit 0.02 169.26 77.65 1,190,19
Expenditures

Station 1 Construction 0.00 365,485.76 727,257.76 788,686.80
Station 4 Constructicn 0.00 {18,164.25) 0.00 80,640.63
Equipment Improvements 0.00 0.00 211,096.90 0.00
Bank Charges 67.01 182.60 501.12 1,115.23
Total Expenditures 67.01 347,504.11 938,855.78 870,442.74
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $ (66.99) (347,334.85) § (938,778.13) (86%9,252.55)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Capital Projects

Current Month

Current Month

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Six Months Ending June 30, 2025

Year io Date

Page: !

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues

SB-Bond Proceeds 5766 Interest 0.00 0.00 S 77.63 0.00
Sinunons Bank Interest - 5766 0.02 169.26 ¢.02 1,190,19
Total Revenues 0.02 169.26 77.65 1,190.19
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 0.02 169.26 77.65 1,190.16
Expenditures

Shannon & Wilson 0.00 6,406.22 .00 6,406.22
VISA 0.00 (1,904.86) 212,57 641,04
Lawlor Corp 0.00 339,003.25 688,569.31 738,177.4}
Lakenan 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,481.00
Miken Technologies 0.00 1,462.50 0.00 1,462.50
Missouri-American Water 0.00 20,518.65 0.00 20,518.653
Loomis Bros 0.00 0.00 1,230.00 0.00
MO Vocational Enterprises 0.00 0.60 20,292.00 0.00
Slyman Bros 0.00 0.00 3,699.00 0.00
Backdraft Woodwork 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 0.00
Sentinel 0.00 0.00 477.00 0.00
Capital One Walmart 0.00 0.00 2,248.38 0.00
Piros Signs 0.00 0.00 6,329.50 0.00
Hallmark Stone 0.00 0.00 0.00 22523
VISA 0.00 (2,609.25) 0.00 0.00
MO Vocational Enterprises 0.00 1,091.00 0.00 - 6,621.90
Professional Furniture 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,190.00
Landco Construction 0.00 (15,224.76) 0.00 20,352.94
Space Form Architect 0.00 (2,325.24) 0.00 600.00
RFC Richardet Floor 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,091.00
Merlo Plumbing 0.00 (2,521.00) 0.00 0.00
Advanced Exetcise 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,950.33
Backdraft Woodworking 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00
Zumwalt 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,215.00
Advanced Exercise 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,356.23
Bopp Landscaping 0.00 3,425.00 0.00 3,425.00
Advanced Exercise 0.00 0.00 43,777.23 0.00
Visa 0.00 0.00 1,902.51 0.00
Lawlor 0.00 0.00 156,309.87 .00
Matress Firm 0.00 0.00 5,829.84 0.00
Slumberiand 0.00 0.00 3,277.45 0.00
Simimons Bank 67.01 182.60 501.12 {,115.25
Total Expenditures 67.01 347,504.11 938,855.78 870,442,774
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur (66.99) (347,334.85) § (938,778.13) {869,252.55)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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